Loean No. 6109350-7911

FIXED/ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER

{LIBOR index - Rate Caps)

THIS PIXED/ADIUSTABLE RATE RIDER is madconthis  18th  day of November
2003 cand iz incorporated imo and shalf be deemed 1o amend and supplement the Mangage, Deed o?’
Trust or Samr;t}* Deed (the “Security Instrument”} of the same date given by the undersigned (the "Borrower”) 1o
secure Borrower’s Fixed/Adinsisbie Rate Note (the "Nowe") 10 :
LONG BEACH MORTGAGE CONPANY
(the"Leader™) of the same date and covering the property described in the Secunity Instrument and locaied at:

44155 BARBARA TRAIL
AGUANGA, CA 92536

PProperey Address]

THE NOTE PROVIDES FOR A CHANGE IN THE BORROWER'S FIXED INTEREST
RATE AND TO AN ADJUSTABLE INTEREST RATE, THE NOTE UMITS THE
AMOUNT THE BORROWER'S ADJUSTABLE RATE CAN CHANGE AT ANY ONE
TIVE AND THE MAXIMUM RATE THE BORROWER MUST PAY.

ADDITIONAL COVENANTS. In addition (o the covenants and agreements made in the Security Instruraent,
Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows;

A, ADJUSTABLE RATE AND MONTHLY PAYMENT CHANGES
The Note provides for an initial fixed interest rate of 6.850 % The Note also provides for
a change in the initial fined rate to an adjustable interest sate, a3 follows:

1. ADSUSTABLE INTEREST RATE AND MONTHLY PAYMENT CHANGES

{a) Change Dates

The initial fixed interest rate will change t© an adjustable interest sate on the first day of December

2005 | and on the fisst day of the month every 6th month thereafier, Each date va which the adjustable
interest yate could change is called a "Change Dage.”

{b) The Index

Beginndop wiih the first Change Date, the intores: rate will be based on an Index, The “Index” is the average
of the London intesbank offered rates for six month dolar deposits in the London market based on quotabons
five mgior banks {*LIBOR™), as set forth in the "Money Rates” section of The Welf Streer Joumal, ot if the
Money Rates seclion ceases to be published or becomus unavailable for any reason, then as set forth in a
comparable publication selected by the Lender, The most vecent Index figure available as of the date 43 days
before each Change Date is called the *Current Index.”

{0} Cakeulation of Chanpes
Before each Change Date, the Lender will calculate my new interest rate by adding  Four and Ninely
Hine Hundredths percentage poimis) { 4.990 %) to the

Current Indes. The Lender will then round the result of this addition 10 the nearest one-eighth of one percenitage
poim {0.125%). Subject to the lmits stated in Section 14d) on the following page, this rounded amount will be the
new interest rate until the next Chaage Date.
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Loan No., 61093597911

The Lender will then detetrine the amount of the monthly payment thet would de sufficient to repay the
unpaid principal balance as of the Change Date in full on the Maturity Date a0 the pew interest rate in
substanialty vqual payments, The result of this caloulation will be the new mombhly payment,

{d) Limits on Interest Rate Changes

The interest rate ot the first Change Date will not be greater than 7.850 % or less than
6.850 % Thereafier, the atjustable intevest rate will never be increased or decreased on any
single Change Dae by more shan One
percentage points { 1000 %) from the rate of interest applicable dueing the preceding 6 months, The
adjustable interest rate will never be greater than 12,850 % which is called the "Maxiga Rate”
or fess than £.850 % which is called the *Mirimum Rate”.

{e) Effective Dute of Changes

Each now adjustable imerest rate will become effective on each Change Date. The amount of gach new
monthly payment will be due and paysbie on the fist monthly payment date after the Change Date until the
amount of the monthly payment changes again.

{fy Notice of Changes

The Lender will deliver or mail & notice of aary changes in the adjustable interest rate and the amount of the
new mombly payment to the Borrower before the effeciive dute of any change. The notice will incluode
iuformation required by law to be given 1o the Borrower and also the title and telephone nutnber of 3 person who
will answer any questions regarding the notice.

B. TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY OR A BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN BORROWER

1. Uniil Borrower's initial fixed imerest fate changes 1o an adjustable interest rate under the terms stated in
Section A shove, Usiform Covenant 17 of the Security Instrument provides as follows:

Transter of the Property or & Beneficisl Interest in Borrower. If ali or any part of the Property or any
intetest in it Is sold or (ransferred {or i a beneficial interest in Borvower is sold or transferned and Borrower is ot
a natural person) without Lender’s prior written consent, Lender may, at its option, require immediate paymens in
full of all sums secured by this Security Instrament. However. this option shall not be exercised by Lender if
exercise is prohibited by federal law as of the date of this Security Instnument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shalj give Borrower potice of acceleration. The notice shatl provide a
period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or matled within which Borrower must pay i)
sums secured by this Security Instrument. I Borrower Tails 1o pay these sums prier to the expiration of this
period., Lender may invoke any remodies permitted by this Security Instrument withou! further notice or demand
on Borrowey.

2. When Borrower's initial fixed interest rate changes 10 an adjustable interest raie under the terms staied in
Section A shove, Upiform Covenant 17 of the Security Instrument contained in Section B{1) above shall then
cease 1 be in effect, and Uniform Covenant 17 of the Security Instrument shall be amended 1o sead ay follows:

Transfer of the Property or a Bencficial Interest in Borrower. 1 all or any pant of the Property or any
interest in it is sold or transferred for if a beneficial interest in Borrower & sold or transferred and Borrower &5 not
a naturel person) without Lender’s prior written consent, Lender muy, at its option, require immediae payment in
full of aif swns secured by this Security Insirement. However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender if
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Loan No. 61093589.7911

exercise is prohibited by federal fxw a8 of the dute of this Security Instrument. Lender aiso shall not exercise this
aption if: {2} Borrower causes t0 be submitted to Lender information required by Lender to evaluate the intended
iransferes as 3F & new Joan were being made 1o the transferee; and (1) Lender reasopably determines that Lender™s
security will mot be impaired by the Joan sssumpiion and that the risk of a breach of any covenant of agreement in
thits Security lostrument is sceeptable o Lender.

To the extent permitted by applicable law, Lender may charge 2 reasonable fee 35 a condition o Lender's
consent to the lean aysumption. Lender also may require the transforee 10 sign an assumption agreement that is
sceepiable 1o Lender and that obligaies the transferee to keep all the promises and agreements made in the Nowe
ané inv this Security Instrument. Borrower will comtinue 10 be oblipated under the Note and Security Instrument
unless Lender releases Borrower i writing, )

If Lender exercises the option 1o tequire immediate payment in fill, Lender shall give Borrower potice of
acveleration. The notice shall provide & peried of rot fess than 30 days from the date the ootice is delivered or
maiied within which Borrower mausst pay all sums secared by this Security Instrumient. If Borrower fajls 1o pay
these sums prior 10 the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Secarity
Instrament without farther notice or derand on Bosrower,

BY SIGNING BELOW. Borrower acoepts snd sprees 1o the terms and covenants contaloed in this
Fixed/Adinsiable Rate Rider,

{Seal) i e - ) {Seal}
Tiigrimiess Serpyaer

e s ,-’j
{Seal} {Seal}
-Bossieer Harrowes
[Sign Originat Only)
Fixed!Adfustabis Aate Rider - Libor
@-3956013 EIRE-1 Page Yol 3 -
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Order No. 38043080

EXHIBIT "ONE"
Thes North Half of the South Haif of the East Half of the Northeast quarter, of the Northeast
guarter, of Section 18, Township 8 South, Range Z East, San Bernerdino Meridian, in the
City of Aguanga, County of Riverside, State of California, according 1o the Official Plat
thersot of said land in fife in District Land Office, except any mobile home or manufactured
housing unit appurtenances, i any, located on said land,

Assessor’s Parcel No: 5B80-370-008-9

ARV AR ==
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When recorded please mail to: DOC # 2008-0295449

Mail Stop 5155 05/30/2008 ©8:00A Fee:NC
Page 1 of 1§

Recorded im Official Records
County of Riverside
Larry W. Ward
Assessor, County Clerk & Record
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IICE OF NONCOMPLIANCE ‘ ‘af

In the matter of the Property of o’ g Case No. CV07-5776 C
Jerilyn Z. Brown P »

601

*

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all persons, pursuant to Section IO@% Number 725 of the County of Riverside, State of California, that
proceedings have been commenced with respect to violations of Riv % nty_Ordinance No. 348, (RCC Title 17.16.010) described as
EXCESSIVE OUTSIDE STORAGE. Such proceedings are based upon theffnond®gpliance of such real property, focated at 44155 BARBARA
TRAIL, AGUANGA, CA, and more particularly described as Assessor's Parce M€ emi30-370-006 and having a legal description of 5.00 ACRES
IN POR NE 1/4 OF SEC 18 T8S R2E FOR TOTAL DESCRIPTION SEE ASSE! Y

of Ordinance No. 348, (RCC Title 17.16.010).

include demolition, removal, razing, etc., to abate the public nuisance. Any costs incurrg ; by t}
investigative, administrative and abatement costs and attomeys' fees, may become a lien on the ¥y P urther details regarding this notice may
be obtained by addressing an inquiry to the Code Enforcement Department, 39493 Los Alamo$ B é Murrieta, CA 92563; Attention Code

Enforcement Officer Roy Ryder, (951) 600-6140, :
NOTICE 1S FURTHER GIVEN in accordance with §17274 and §24436.5 of the California Revenue and T. #ode, that a tax deduction
may not be aliowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the taxable year affe these proceedings.

TS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
Commission # 1588387 DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT
Notary Public - Califomia £ ~
Riversice County )
By
Mark Slocum”

Code Enforcement Department

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California )
County of Riverside )

On 0§2 %20 ¥ before me, Elizabeth B. Ross, Notary Public, personally appeared Mark Slocum, who proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the persongsy whose names) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/shi€/they executed the same in his/herTtheif authorized capacityties), and that by his/hefftheir signature(s} on the instrument the
persopss), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(syacted, executed the instrument.

L certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct,
WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Usebeh B flor—




When recorded please mail to: DOC # 2008-0295450

: 05/30/2008 08:00A Fee:NC
Mail Stop 5155 Page 1 of 1
Recorded in Official Records
County of Riverside
Larry W. UWard
Assessor, County Clerk & Record
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In the matter of the Properéy of

Jerilyn Z. Brown

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all persons, pursuant to Section 10 offfrdy #hoce Number 725 of the County of Riverside, State of Califomnia, that
¥ Ogdinance No. 457, SEC 12, (RCC Title 15.48) described as

County, with the requirements of Ordinance No. 457, SEC 12, (RCC Title 15.48). _
The owner has been advised to immediately correct the above-referenced violations to avoid fur]
include demolition, removal, razing, ¢tc., to abate the public nuisance. Any costs in i
investigative, administrative and abatement costs and attomeys' fees, may become a lien on the Magng
be obtained by addressing an inquiry to the Code Enforcement Department, 39493 Los Alamos
Enforcement Officer Roy Ryder, (951) 600-6140.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN in accordance with §17274 and §24436.5 of the Califomia Revenue an ;a n that a tax deduction
may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the taxable year affeciy ese proceedings.

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT

County, including, but not limited to
rygurther details regarding this notice may
@ urrieta, CA 92563; Attention Code

Comemission # 1558387
Nofary Public - Callfornia &
Riverside Counly r

By

Mark Slocum
Code Enforcement Department

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California )
County of Riverside )

On0 / 0 ? before me, Elizabeth B. Ross, Notary Public, personally appeared Mark Slocum, who proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)}-whose namefs) is/arcsubscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/shelthey executed the same in his/ket/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by hisferftheir signature(syon the instument the
persons); or the entity upon behalf of which the person{s)acted, executed the instrument,

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[ —




EXHIBIT “E”



County of Riverside

Code Enforcement Department

P.O. Box 1469, Riverside, CA 92502
Phone: (951) 955-2004 Fax: (951) 955-8680

DEMAND FOR PAYMENT
STATEMENT OF ABATEMENT COSTS
NOTICE OF SPECIAL TAX ASSESSMENT

August 23, 2012

JERILYN Z BROWN
. 44155 BARBARA TR
AGUANGA, CA 92536

Subject Property: 44155 BARBARA TR, AGUANGA
Case No(s): CV07-5014, CV07-5776
APN No(s): 580-370-006

Dear Jerilyn Z Brown:

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the County of Riverside Code Enforcement Department (‘DEPARTMENT")
incurred expenses during our efforts to abate the code violation(s) on the Subject Property. Said abatement case
involved Excessive outside storage located on your real property commonly described as 44155 BARBARA TR,
AGUANGA, and more particularly described as Assessor’'s Parcel Number 580-370-006.

The total amount due for the DEPARTMENT’S actions concerning the above-described dangerous or injurious
condition is One Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Seven Dollars and Seventy Cents ($1,357.70).

You have thirty (30) days from the date of this letter to pay the DEPARTMENT at the above address the
total amount due on the enclosed “Summary Statement of Abatement Costs” or a special tax assessment
and abatement lien will be recorded upon the subject property. Payment must be made in the form of
cashier’s check or money order, made payable to the County of Riverside. Please note the property APN
on the memo line of the check.

YOU HAVE A RIGHT TO A HEARING ON THIS MATTER BEFORE THE RIVERSIDE COUNTY BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS OR AN ADMINISTRATIVE HEARING OFFICER. You have the right to contest the abatement
costs and special assessment against the subject property. If you choose to exercise your right to a public hearing
before the Board of Supervisors, please complete the enclosed “Board of Supervisors Request for Public Hearing”
form and return it to the Code Enforcement Department within twenty (20) days of the date of this letter.

In the event you do not request a public hearing before the Board of Supervisors, a public hearing before an
Administrative Hearing Officer shall be scheduled and held for a final determination of this matter and authority to place
a lien against the Subject Property and adding the amount due as a special tax assessment on the County tax rolls.
If you have any questions regarding this notice, please contact us at (951) 955-1095.

Code Enforcement Department

QQ‘Q&PMNQAQQMM

Carol Lynn Anderson
Administrative Services Officer




- CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
| COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
REQUEST FOR PUBLIC HEARING
ON STATEMENT OF ABATEMENT COSTS
AND SPECIAL TAX ASSESSMENT

JERILYN Z BROWN
44155 BARBARA TR
AGUANGA, CA 92536

Subject Property: 44155 BARBARA TR, AGUANGA
Case No(s): CV07-5014, CV07-5776
APN No(s). 580-370-006

l, , hereby request a public hearing before the Board of Supervisors
(Please PRINT your name here) .

regarding case number(s)

| request notice of the Board of Supervisors hearing date, time, and location (which shall not be less than 10
days from the submission of this request) to be mailed to me at the following address:

Return Mailing Address:

Signed: Date:

(Please SIGN your name here)

Print;

(Please PRINT your name here)

You may contact me at the following daytime phone number:




COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
CODE ENFORCEMENT

P.O. Box 1469, Riverside, CA 92502
Phone: 951-955-2004 Fax: 951-955-8680

Property Reference/Mailing Address Date: 8/7/2012
580370006 '
PTSONRNAA Summary Statement of
AGUANGA, CA. 92536 Abatement Costs

You are liable to the County for the following abatement costs:

Date Invoice Number & Amount Amount Balance

CVv075014- .

08/07/2012 INV #105122. Orig. Amount $468.30. 468.30 468.30
CV075776- .

08/07/2012 INV #104138. Orig. Amount $789.40. 789.40 1,257.70
CV075776:A23756-

09/10/2007 INV #A23756. Orig. Amount $100.00. A23756  « 100.00 1,357.70

Total Now Due $1,357.70

The total abatement costs must be paid to the County of Riverside, P.O. Box 1469, Riverside, CA 92502 within
thirty (30) days. In the event said costs are not paid within thirty (30) days you will be liable for additional
administrative costs, penalties, court fees, or other collection costs incurred in the collection of these
abatement costs.

| affirm and declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct to
the best of my knowledge.

UL Bal T

Code Enforcement Department




County of Riverside

Code Enforcement Department

P.O. Box 1469, Riverside, CA 82502
Phone: (951) 955-2004 Fax: (951) 955-8680

Statement of Abatemeht Costs

580370006 Date Invoice #
JERILYN Z BROWN
44155 BARBARA TR 8/7/2012 105122
AGUANGA, CA 92536
Property Address
580370006
L JERILYN Z BROWN
Case Number District Class 44155 BARBARA TR
AGUANGA, CA 92536
CV075014 3 SOAC
You are liable to the County for the following abatement
costs:

Date ltem Description Hours/Qty Rate Amount
7/11/2007 | Officer Hours Labor Charges - Officer Time 0.5 109.00 54.50
8/21/2007 | Officer Hours Labor Charges - Officer Time 1.3 109.00 141.70
5/20/2008 | Officer Hours Labor Charges - Officer Time 0.2 109.00 21.80
7/2/2008 | Officer Hours Labor Charges - Officer Time 0.3 109.00 32.70
-8/1/2008 | Officer Hours Labor Charges - Officer Time 0.5 109.00 54.50
9/25/2008 | Officer Hours Labor Charges - Officer Time 0.3 109.00 32.70
12/4/2008 | Officer Hours Labor Charges - Officer Time 03 109.00 32.70
1/13/2009 { Officer Hours Labor Charges - Officer Time 0.3 109.00 32.70
8/7/2012 | SOAC Preparation Prepare Summary of Abatement Cost 65.00 65.00

Subtotal Code Enforcement Costs 468.30
Subtotal $468.30
The total abatement costs must be paid to the County of Riverside, P.O. Box P :
Lo AR ” ayments/Credits $0.00
1469, Riverside, CA 92502 within thirty (30) days. In the event said costs are not y
1paid within thirty (30) days you will be liable for additional administrative costs, $468.30

penalties, court fees or other collection costs incurred in the collection of these
abatement costs.

I affirm and declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of
California that the foregoing is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

“Code Enfoéement Department

Total Now Due




County of Riverside
Code Enforcement Department

P.O. Box 1469, Riverside, CA 92502
Phone: (951) 955-2004 Fax: (951) 955-8680

580370006

Statement of Abatement Costs

Date invoice #
JERILYN Z BROWN
44155 BARBARA TR 8/7/2012 104138
AGUANGA, CA 92536
Property Address
580370006
I JERILYN Z BROWN
Case Number District Class 44155 BARBARA TR
AGUANGA, CA 92536
CV075776 3 SOAC
You are liable to the County for the following abatement
costs:

Date Item Description Hours/Qty Rate Amount
7/11/2007 | Officer Hours Labor Charges - Officer Time 0.5 109.00 54.50
9/10/2007 | Officer Hours Labor Charges - Officer Time : 0.6 109.00 65.40
5/20/2008 | Officer Hours Labor Charges - Officer Time 0.2 109.00 21.80

7/2/2008 | Officer Hours Labor Charges - Officer Time 0.3 109.00 32.70
1/13/2009 | Officer Hours Labor Charges - Officer Time 0.3 109.00 32.70
4/3/2009 | Officer Hours Labor Charges - Officer Time 03 109.00 32.70
8/7/2012 | SOAC Preparation Prepare Summary of Abatement Cost 65.00 65.00
Subtotal Code Enforcement Costs ‘ 304.80
8/7/2012 | Prepare Case for SOAC H... | Prepare Case for Statement of Abatement Costs Hearing 125.55 125.55
Attend SOAC Hearing Attend Statement of Abatement Costs Hearing 69.75 69.75
Subtotal County Counsel Costs 195.30
5/1/2008 | Lot/Title Report Lot/Title Report 1 150.00 150.00
2/10/2009 | Lot/Title Report Lot/Title Report 120.00 120.00
8/7/2012 | DataQuick Property Finder Reports & Transaction Report 19.30 19.30
Subtotal Contractor Costs 289.30
Subtotal $789.40
The total abatement costs must be paid to the County of Riverside, P.O. Box P P
LSS o e P y ayments/Credits $0.00
1469, Riverside, CA 92502 within thirty (30) days. In the event said costs are not y
paid within thirty (30) days you will be liable for additional administrative costs,
| penalties, court fees or other collection costs incurred in the collection of these Total Now Due $789.40
abatement costs.

I affirm and declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of
California that the foregoing is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

/4

Code Enforcement Department




County of Riverside

Code Enforcement Department

P.O. Box 1469, Riverside, CA 92502
Phone: (951) 955-2004 Fax: (951) 955-8680
demands@rctlma.org

Administrative Citation

580370006
JERILYN Z BROWN Citation Issue Date |  Billing Date
44155 BARBARA TR
AGUANGA, CA 92536 9/10/2007 6/27/2012
Property Address
580370006
JERILYN Z BROWN
Citation Number District Class 44155 BARBARA TR
AGUANGA, CA 92536
A23756 3 SOAC
ltem Description Hours/Qty Rate Amount
Administrative Citations A23756 - CV075776 1 100.00 100.00
Subtotal $100.00
Payments/Credits $0.00

Total $100.00




CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

RESPONSIBLE PARTIES
August 23, 2012

OWNER

JERILYN BROWN / JOHN DREW
44155 BARBARA TR
AGUANGA, CA 92536

LONG BEACH MORTGAGE COMPANY
PO BOX 201085
STOCKTON, CA 92502

C-BASS MORTGAGE LOAN
C/O CHANDLER KAPOOR
6349 RIVERSIDE AVE.
RIVERSIDE, CA 92506

4080 LEMON STREET, 12™ FLOOR, RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA 92501
(951) 955-2004 = FAX (951) 955-8680



CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

PROOF OF SERVICE
Case No. CV07-5014, CV07-5776

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

I, Ericka Edwards, declare that I am a citizen of the United States and am employed in the County of ’Riverside, over the
age of 18 years and not a party to the within action or proceeding; that my business address is at the footer of this notice.

That on August 23, 2012, 1 served the following documents(s):

Notice of Hearing Re: Demand for Payment Statement of Abatement Costs Notice of
Special Tax Assessment

Request for Public‘Hearing on Statement of Abatement Costs and Special Tax Assessment
Invoices

- Notice List
by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope(s) by REGULAR MAIL addressed as follows:
JERILYN BROWN / JOHN DREW 44155 BARBARA TR, AGUANGA, CA 92536
LONG BEACH MORTGAGE COMPANY PO BOX 201085, STOCKTON, CA 92502
C-BASS MORTGAGE LOAN C/O CHANDLER KAPOOR 6349 RIVERSIDE AVE.., RIVERSIDE, CA 92506
XX By First Class Mail. I am readily familiar with the office's practice of collection and processing
correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with

postage thereon fully prepaid in the County of Riverside, California, in the ordinary course of business.

XX STATE. I declare under the penalty of’perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is
true and correct.

EXECUTED ON August 23, 2012, in the County of Riverside, California.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

Ericka Edwards, OATII

4080 LEMON STREET, 12™ FLOOR, RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA 92501
(951) 955-2004 = FAX (951) 955-8680



CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTIN’G OF NOTICES
August 30, 2012 '
RE CASE NO: CV075776

I, Anita Bustillos, hereby declare:

I am employed by the Riverside County Code Enforcement Department; thaf my business address is 37600 Sky Canyon
Drive, Suite G, French Valley, California 92563 .

That on 08/30/2012 at 11:59 a.m., I securely and conspicuously posted Demand for Payment Statement of Abatement
Costs Notice of Special Tax Assessment at the property described as:

Property Address: 44155 BARBARA TR, AGUANGA
Assessor's Parcel Number: 580-370-006
I declare under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on August 30, 2012 in the County of Riverside, California.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

37600 SKY CANYON DRIVE SUITE G #507, MURRIETA, CALIFORNIA 92563 -
’ (951) 696-1606 = FAX (951) 677-9052



CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING OF NOTICES
August 30, 2012 |
RE CASE NO: CV075014
I, Anita Bustillos, hereby declare:

I am employed by the Riverside County Code Enforcement Departmeht; that my business address is 37600 Sky Canyon
Drive, Suite G, French Valley, California 92563 .

That on 08/30/2012 at 11:59 a.m., I securely and conspicuously posted Demand for Payment Statement of Abatement
- Costs Notice of Special Tax Assessment at the property described as:

Property Address: 44155 BARBARA TR, AGUANGA
Assessor's Parcel Number: 580-370-006
I declare under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed on August 30, 2012 in the County of Riverside, California.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

Al

By: Anita Bustillos‘€’ode Enforcenfént Technician

37600 SKY CANYON DRIVE SUITE G #507, MURRIETA, CALIFORNIA 92563
(951) 696-1606 = FAX (951) 677-9052



EXHIBIT “F”



CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT w0 © terez.
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

September 13, 2012

NOTICE OF HEARING
RE: DEMAND FOR PAYMENT
STATEMENT OF ABATEMENT COSTS
NOTICE OF SPECIAL TAX ASSESSMENT

To:  Owner(s) or Interested Parties Subject Property: 44155 BARBARA TR, AGUANGA
(See Attached Proof of Service Case No.: CV07-5014, CV07-5776; BROWN
and Notice List) APN: 580-370-006

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a hearing will be held before the Riverside County Administrative
Hearing Officer on Tuesday, October 9, 2012, at 1:00 p.m., at 4080 Lemon Street, 12th Floor, Riverside,
California. At such time and place, pertinent testimony will be heard regarding the expenses incurred by the
County of Riverside, Code Enforcement Department (‘DEPARTMENT”) for the above-referenced abatement
case.

If you have any objections to the Demand for Payment previously sent to you, you must address your objections
to the Administrative Hearing Officer at the hearing. If you have any questions about the Demand for Payment,
please contact Administrative Services at (951) 955-1095. In the event the total amount due is not paid to the
DEPARTMENT prior to the Hearing, the DEPARTMENT shall seek an order from the Administrative Hearing
Officer to place a lien against your property and collect the amount due as a special tax assessment.

Failure to appear at the hearing will result in the exclusion of your testimony. Facts as known to the
DEPARTMENT will be presented to the Administrative Hearing Officer for their final consideration and
deliberation of this matter.

CAROL ANDERSON
Administrative Services Officer

4080 LEMON STREET, 12TH FLOOR, RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA 92501
(951) 955-2004 = FAX (951) 955-8680



CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

RESPONSIBLE PARTIES

September 13, 2012

OWNER

JERILYN BROWN / JOHN DREW
44155 BARBARA TR
AGUANGA, CA 92536

LONG BEACH MORTGAGE COMPANY
PO BOX 201085.
STOCKTON, CA 92502

C-BASS MORTGAGE LOAN
C/O CHANDLER KAPOOR
6349 RIVERSIDE AVE
RIVERSIDE, CA 92506

4080 LEMON STREET, 12™ FLOOR, RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA 92501
(951) 955-2004 = FAX (951) 955-8680



CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

PROOF OF SERVICE
Case No. CV07-5014, CV07-5776

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

I, Ericka Edwards, declare that I am a citizen of the United States and am employed in the Couhty of Riverside, over the
age of 18 years and not a party to the within action or proceeding; that my business address is at the footer of this notice.

That on September 13, 2012, I served the following documents(s):

NOTICE OF HEARING RE: DEMAND FOR PAYMENT STATEMENT OF
ABATEMENT COSTS NOTICE OF SPECIAL TAX ASSESSMENT

NOTICE LIST

by ‘placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope(s) by REGULAR MAIL addressed as follows:
JERILYN BROWN / JOHN DREW 44155 BARBARA TR, AGUANGA, CA 92536
LONG BEACH MORTGAGE COMPANY PO BOX 201085, STOCKTON, CA 92502
C-BASS MORTGAGE LOAN C/O CHANDLER KAPOOR 6349 RIVERSIDE AVE.., RIVERSIDE, CA 92506
XX By First Class Mail. I am readily familiar with the office's practice of collection and processing
correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with

postage thereon fully prepaid in the County of Riverside, California, in the ordinary course of business.

XX STATE. I declare under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is
true and correct.

EXECUTED ON September 13, 2012, in the County of Riverside, California.

CODE ENFOQRCEMENT DEPARTMENT

Ericka Edwards, OAIII

4080 LEMON STREET, 12™ FLOOR, RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA 92501
(951) 955-2004 = FAX (951) 955-8680



CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
"COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING OF NOTICES
September 17, 2012
RE CASE NO: CV075014
I, George Eliseo, hereby declare:

I am employed by the Riverside County Code Enforcement Department; that my business address is 37600 Sky Canyon
" Drive, Suite G, French Valley, California 92563 .

That on 9/17/2012 at 10:30 AM, I securely and conspicuously posted Notice of Hearing Re: Demand for Payment
Statement of Abatement Costs Notice of Special Tax Assessment at the property described as:

Property Address: 44155 BARBARA TR, AGUANGA

Assessor's Parcel Number: 580-370-006

I declare under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed on September 17,2012 in the County of Riverside, California.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
G- ECtsan
By: George Eliseo, Code Enforcement Officer

37600 SKY CANYON DRIVE SUITE G #507, MURRIETA, CALIFORNIA 92563
(951) 696-1606 = FAX (951) 677-9052
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) CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
o COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
REQUEST FOR PUBLIC HEARING
ON STATEMENT OF ABATEMENT COSTS
AND SPECIAL TAX ASSESSMENT

JERILYN Z BROWN
44155 BARBARA TR
- AGUANGA, CA 92536

kSubject Property: 44155 BARBARA TR, AGUANGA
Case No(s): CV07-5014, CV07-5776 ‘
APN No(s). 580-370-006

PR NN B‘Z&J&S , hereby request a public hearing before the Board of Supervisors

(Please PRINT your name here)

regarding case number(s) _(} \/07 ~ 50 { L}g , C Vo= 577 (o

| request notice of the Board of Supervisors hearing date, time, and location (which shall not be less than 10
days from the submission of this request) to be mailed to me at the following address:

Return Mailing Addresé: ?«5 - (Seq)
Baueaon Ca 4753L

Signem @AA,_ )m_) ; ] Date: LD(l \ZOL}—

Please SIGN your Wame here) i

Print; ngﬁA L) ?’&»D"L\) ,J

(Please PRINT your name here)

You may contact me at the following daytime phone number: Qsi -55l- 49"{-3 L

IMPORTANT

Keep a copy of this form and mail the original to:
Riverside County Code Enforcement Department
P.0O. BOX 1469

Riverside, CA 92502-1469

RECEIVED 0CT 9 - 2012

Pt arnesd



CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
REQUEST FOR PUBLIC HEARING
ON STATEMENT OF ABATEMENT COSTS
AND SPECIAL TAX ASSESSMENT

JERILYN Z BROWN
44155 BARBARA TR
AGUANGA, CA 92536

Subject Property: 44155 BARBARA TR, AGUANGA
Case No(s): CV07-5014, CV07-5776
APN No(s): 580-370-006

l, RI= TN Ew , hereby request a public hearing before the Board of Supervisors

(Please PRINT your name here)

regarding case number(s) é \/07 ~ 5011 y CVoT-577 (o

I request notice of the Board of Supervisors hearing date, time, and location (which shall not be less than 10
days from the submission of this request) to be mailed to me at the following address:

Return Mailing Addres\éz o . %&.@ <a \
BaupqVab, Ca 42530

Signem @ﬁ,&‘ )w\J , Date: 60{1 \ Z0\2 —

Please SIGN your Yiame here) N

Print: \) R (1) ?ED”L\) d

(Please PRINT your name here)

You may contact me at the following daytime phone number: QS‘ -9%l- EL@X \

IMPORTANT
Keep a copy of this form and mail the original to:
Riverside County Code Enforcement Department
P.O. BOX 1469
Riverside, CA 92502-1469

RECEIVED 0CT 10 2012



NT DEPARTMENT  juunc. e
: GF RIVERSIDE Interim Director

@

NOTICE OF HEARING RE:
STATEMENT OF ABATEMENT COSTS

October 18, 2012

To: Owner(s) or Interested Parties Subject Property: 44155 Barbara Trail, Aguanga
(See Attached Proof of Service Case No.: CV07-5014 & CV07-5776; BROWN
and Responsible Parties List) APN: 580-370-006

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a hearing will be held before the Riverside County Board of Supervisors on
Tuesday, December 4, 2012, at 9:30 a.m. in the Board of Supervisors Room, 4080 Lemon Street, 1st Floor
Annex, Riverside, California, at which time and place pertinent testimony will be heard regarding the expenses
incurred by the County of Riverside, Code Enforcement Department (“Department”) for the above-referenced
abatement case. Said abatement case involved construction without permit - mobile home installation and
excessive outside storage located on your real property commonly described as 44155 Barbara Trail, Aguanga,
Riverside County, California and more particularly described as Assessor’s Parcel Number 580-370-006.

The total expense due, including all other fees and costs, for the abatement of the above-described dangerous or
injurious condition is one thousand, three hundred, fifty-seven dollars and seventy cents, (US $1,357.70). This
amount is immediately due and payable. If you have any objections to the Statement of Abatement Costs
attached hereto, you must address your objections to the Board of Supervisors at the hearing. If you have any
questions about the attached Statement of Abatement Costs, please contact Senior Officer Michelle Cervantes at
(951) 955-2004. In the event the total amount due is not paid to the Department prior to the Board Hearing, the
DEPARTMENT shall seek an order from the Board of Supervisors to place a lien against your property and
collect the amount due as a special tax assessment.

Failure to appear at the hearing will result in the exclusion of your testimony. Facts as known to the Department
will be presented to the Board of Supervisors for their final consideration and deliberation of this matter.

We encourage you te contact Code Enforcement at (951) 955-2004 upon receipt of this Notice to discuss the

case and attempt to reach a resolution prior to the hearing. If you plan to attend the hearing, please cheek-

in with Code Enforcement staff at 8:30 a.m. on the day of the hearing in the lobby of the first floer annex
in front of the Clerk of the Board’s Office.

Supervising Code orcment Officer
Enclosure: Statement of Abatement Costs

4080 LEMON STREET, 12TH FLOOR, RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA 92501
(951) 955-2004 « FAX (951) 955-8680 -

12-4- 2002
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JERILYN Z. BROWN
44155 BARBARA TRAIL
AGUANGA, CA 92536

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, DEPT. )
OF CODE ENFORCEMENT )
) CASE NO: CV 075014-CV075776
Plaintifff, )
)
) HEARING BRIEF OF JERILYN
Vvs. ) Z. BROWN
;
JERILYN Z. BROWN, )
)
) HEARING DATE: 12/04/2012
Defendant ) PLACE: BOS
) TIME: 9:30 AM.

Comes now JERILYN Z. BROWN, Defendant herein, and respectfully denies each and every
allegation set forth in the noted violations and contends that she has not violated any ordinance or section
thereof contained in said notice of violation, or in the alternative did take immediate action constituting
compliance with said notice of violations in accordance with the requirements as set fo_rth, and including
the time limits for compliance. Therefore this defendant prays that all charges, including specifically
$1,357.70 be set aside in the interest of justice.

Defendant incofporates by reference the attached statement of facts as if fully set forth herein as
Exhibit (A).

Defendant further incorporates the AVPORT Review Letter as Exhibit B, and asserts that said letter
and findings is sufficient in support of defendant’s position and belief that this case and subsequent

penalties are inappropriate given the circumstances of this case.

1
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FIRST AFFIRMATIVE DEFENSE
NO LAW WAS BROKEN
Defendant did not violate any ordinance of the County of Riverside. This is so, because the materials
claimed as outside storage were in fact construction materials for projects in progress. Further Section
15.3 of Ordinance 457 was not violated because ‘permits for the structure were found
SECOND AFFIRMATIVE DEFENSE
DENIAL OF DUE PROCESS
On or about December 22, 2009 Defendant requested a hearing, pursuant to County Ordinance 725
of the County of Riverside. Said request was delivered by certified mail. Defendant never received any
response and was therefore denied her due process rights.
THIRD AFFIRMATIVE DEFENSE
STATUTE OF LIMITATIONS
Code Enforcement did not act within the statutory period to either prosecute ths case or allege
outstanding feed from 2007.
FOURTH AFFIRMATIVE DEFENSE
LACHES
Code enforcement is barred from recovery under the doctrine of laches.
FIFTH AFFIRMATIVE DEFENSE
BAD FAITH/UNCLEAN HANDS
Code enforcement in accordance with its own accounting has double billed charges and has added
charges after the case was closed. Code enforcement lacks the authority to assess fee’s without due

process or any showing whatsoever to sustain the violation to the detriment of the defendant.

Defendant respectfully requests that the Board of Supervisors set aside all charges specifically
$1,357.70. |

DATED: /! / 27/020'/ > | 6’1044;»\/

JERI 7. BRUefendant




STATEMENT OF FACTS OF JERILYN Z. BROWN

Case CV07-5776

I received a ticket from the Riverside County Code Enforcement in September,
2007, signed by Keith Ross. The ticket indicated that I had excessive outside
storage. I called the Code Enforcement Division and spoke to Mr. Ross. He told
me that I had no permits for my mobile home and I must remove the mobile and
turn off the utilities. He made no mention of the excessive outside storage at
that time even though the ticket was for outside storage, not permits. I told him
that I did have permits and I would provide them to him and he gave me the fax
number. I faxed all of the permit information that I had, and I called him to
make sure he had received the paper work. He told me that he had gotten the
fax and that he would get back to me. I waited a couple of days and then called
him back as I wanted to get this matter resolved quickly. He told me that he
could not find any record of the permit number and the APN number on the
permit did not match the APN number on record for my property. He also told
me that the APN number on the permit belonged to the Bradford Ranch. This
permit was issued back in 1978 and I'm not exactly sure how Bradford Road and
Barbara Trail were co mingled. I did tell Mr. Ross that the property I purchased
had been part of the Bradford Ranch, Mr. Ross told me that he would have to
continue to research, but he was not worried about the mobile and the permit.
He did say that I needed to clean up the outside storage. That was the first time
he said anything about the storage being an issue, even though that was on the
ticket that I had originally called him about. I explained to Mr. Ross that I work
every day and the only real time I had was the weekends and this was a working
ranch and it would be difficult to pick up the areas that I was working on daily. I
gave Mr. Ross my phone number and asked him to call me the next time he
would be visiting my property. Mr. Ross said that he would try to do that.

The next time I heard from Code Enforcement was June 11, 2008, when a Mr.
Ryder sent me a Notice of Violation, again sighting excessive outside storage.
The notice had a completion date of July 11, 2008 I again called Code
Enforcement and requested that Mr. Ryder meet me on the property. When

Mr. Ryder arrived on my property he pointed out that I had too much outside
storage. I requested that we walk the property and he point out exactly what
they considered “too much outside storage”. The sea container was ok because
it was on the back of the property and blended into the property. The tractor,
trencher and trailers where ok because they to where on the back of the
property and they were equipment. 1 had misc wood, fencing, T posts, and
railroad ties that needed to be covered. He told me that I could build as many 8
X 10 storage sheds as I needed without getting permits. I asked him if I could

EUHBIT (@



build something like a hay shed without walls, and he reluctantly said as long as
it was 8 x 10 it would be ok. He then told me that I had to remove the single
wide trailer that I have. I explained to Mr. Ryder that the single wide was on the
property when I bought it and that the previous owner had used it as his shop.
The trailer had been gutted and had no plumbing. He told me that I had to put
it back in working order and remove it from the property. I told him that the
trees around the trailer were 30 years old and that it would be impossible. Mr.
Ryder told me that this property was zoned rural residential and there were
many properties on Bradford Road that had the same issue because when they
were originally zoned to rural farming. I told Mr. Ryder that I thought we were
still zoned as farming because the Bradford Ranch just below me was farming.
He just shrugged.

On June 18, 2008 I received another Notice of Violation again sighting
“construction without permits — mobile home install without permits. I did not
follow up on this notice because I thought I had already taken care of this issue.

During the month of June, 2008 I built 4 8 X 10 storage sheds and stored the
items that Mr. Ryder had indicated. I also put in 2 already built sheds, 1 to store
hay, and 1 to store misc items. Since I didn’t hear anything more from Code
Enforcement I thought the matter was resolved.

On December 22, 2009 I received a letter along with a “Summary of Costs” in
the amount of $836.80. The letter also stated that I could request a hearing if
returned in 10 days. I did submit the request for a hearing and mailed it on
January 05, 2010, return receipt. I never heard back from Code Enforcement for
a hearing.

On August 23, 2012 Code Enforcement mailed a letter to my home address
where I do not receive mail and also posted a notice on one of my fence posts.
Unfortunately the posted letter blew away and was found on Barbara Trail by
one of my neighbors; October 6, 2012. This letter informed me that I now owe
$1,357.70. Why? When I reviewed the charges I found that many of them were
duplicated and I was charged for time that a Code Enforcement office came on
my property without my knowledge. I was also charged for lot /title reports that
I did not request.

September 12, 2012 I received another letter informing me that I had a hearing
on October 9, 2012 at 1:00 in Riverside. I attended this hearing. There were 3
other people attending a 1:00 appointment. I arrived at 12:35 and I was the 3™
attendee signing in for the appointment. Code Enforcement was on time calling
in the first attendee at 1:00. This hearing lasted 1 hour 10 minutes. Since I had
to drive 1 ¥ hrs I spoke to the receptionist at 1:45 and told her that I would
have to be leaving at 2:30 in order to get home and feed my animals. When the

EuthiBr (4)



first attendee finished at 2:10 the receptionist informed the Code Officer of my
request and I was then granted the next hearing. The hearing didn't last long

after we were sworn in by the arbitrator because I told them that I requested a
hearing with the Board of Supervisors.

TR B

EUHRIT (#)



AVPORT

Citizens Assisting Citizens
P.0. Box 391122, Anza, CA 92539
951-389-4884 * email: Anza.Avport@gmail.com

October 3,2012

JERILYN Z. BROWN
44155 Barbara Trail
Aguanga, CA 92536

RE: Review of Code Enforcement Case
CV075014 and CV075776

Dear Mrs. Brown,

In response to your complaint filed with AVPORT on September 24, 2012, we have conducted a brief inquiry into the alleged
violations and comment as follows:

Inresponse to CV 075776 we find that the case is closed and that it was alleged sometime in July of 2007 that your outside storage
exceeded 200 sq. ft., constituting a violation of Ordinance 348 of the County of Riverside. We are unable to find that you were
lawfully served with said Notice of Violation in that County Code Enforcement used the wrong address for service.

We did determine that you were advised in 2009 of said violation and that immediate action was taken on your part to comply. By
admission, the County affirms your diligence in a letter dated 12 /22/2009. Also, there is evidence of a request by you for a hearing
dated 12/22/2009 with Proof of Service attached. It is our understanding that you were never granted said hearing.

Furthermore, we are informed that the violation was for outside building materials stored on the property on or about 7/11/2007.
These materials were for construction purposes upon said property which is a working ranch on 5.0 acres in the R-R zone, a use
permitted as a matter of right. The materials, specifically fencing materials, of which the intended use is an improvement upon said

property is exempt from the outside storage provision, because it is tied to a use and temporary storage necessary to facilitate
construction. '

Lastly, per our discussion, Code Enforcement officers made representations to you in person that may be in conflict with Ordinance
348 and the legislative intent of said Ordinance by asserting that all materials must be covered without exception.

This is a closed case and no further action was required by you after 12/22/2009. As such, all abatement fees assessed after the
closing date seems to be without merit.

Based upon the facts presented, we would recommend that all fees be waived at this time for the following reasons:

There is evidence of Due Diligence on your part.

This violation may not be valid in that no violation of Ordinance 348 is sustained by the evidence.

The County failed to allow a requested hearing in violation of due process.

We are concerned that the demand made for $1,357.70 may be barred by the applicable statute of limitations.

The abatement costs do not appear to be reasonable in that the alleged violation was mitigated in accordance with the county’s
request, more than 3 years ago of which no agreement was made or adjudicated allowing abatement costs on a closed case.

MR W N

[n response to CV 075014, this citation alleged construction without permits, a violation of Ordinance 457 Section 15.3. This
citation is in error in that the statement alleges a violation date of 7/11/2007 however, the actual Notice of Violation occurred in
June 11, 2008. There is also no evidence that the Notice of Violation was ever served correctly or within either time frame.
Evidence is sustained that the violation was effectively served on 1/13/2009.

There is substantial evidence that this case was closed in 2009, in that Proof of Permits was made to the County of Riverside.

Therefore, no violation of Ordinance 457, Section 15.3 can be sustained in this case and the matgxﬂ\IB IT ( 5 )




JERILYN Z. BROWN
PAGE TWO

Based upon the facts presented, we would recommend that all fees be waived at this time for the following reasons:

1. Noviolation of Ordinance 457 ever occurred.
2. We are concerned that the demand made for $1,357.70 may be barred by the applicable statute of limitations.

Itis our recommendation that you seek review of these two citations by the Board of Supervisors of Riverside County. We feel that
good cause exists to have this matter dismissed in the interest of justice. Furthermore, if a lien appears upon your property, you
need to seek the advice of legal counsel in that we are concerned that a lien without Due Process of Law is by itself unlawful. Also,
you are entitled to your day in court on this matter if the Board of Supervisors does not rule in your favor.

Lastly, we were not able to determine an exact closing date to these violations, however your last billing statement is from
8/7/2012, one day prior to the effective date of the Amnesty provision of August 8, 2012,

We are concerned that this action by Code Enforcement may be intentional interference in bad faith, which should be brought to the
attention of Supervisor Jeff Stone of the Third District of the County of Riverside. We are also concerned that Code Enforcement is
attempting to build a bridge asserting a right to collect on a case that is closed, where no agreement of restitution exists and no guilt
or obligation was ever established. We recommend that you seek the advice of legal counsel.

Sincerely,

0, President

DISCLAIMER: You should not rely on our professional assistance as an alternative to legal advice from you r attorney. AVPORT
provides general information based upon years of collective experience and knowledge. Ifyou have any specific questions about legal
matters concerning your situation with the County of Riverside, we recommend you seek the advice of an attorney or other professional
services legal provider.



ENT DEPARTMENT  juunc.pere
GF RIVERSIDE Interim Director

October 18, 2012

NOTICE OF HEARING RE:
STATEMENT OF ABATEMENT COSTS

To: Owner(s) or Interested Parties Subject Property: 44155 Barbara Trail, Aguanga
(See Attached Proof of Service Case No.: CV07-5014 & CY07-5776; BROWN
and Responsible Parties List) APN: 580-370-006

NOTICE ISHEREBY GIVEN thata hearing will be held before the Riverside County Board of Supervisors on
Tuesday, December 4, 2012, at 9:30 a.m. in the Board of Supervisors Room, 4080 Lemon Street, st Floor
Annex, Riverside, California, at which time and place pertinent testimony will be heard regarding the expenses
incurred by the County of Riverside, Code Enforcement Department (“Department”) for the above-referenced
abatement case. Said abatement case involved construction without permit - mobile home installation and
excessive outside storage located on your real property commonly described as 44155 Barbara Trail, Aguanga,
Riverside County, California and more particularly described as Assessor’s Parcel Number 580-370-006.

The total expense due, including all other fees and costs, for the abatement of the above-described dangerous or
injurious condition is one thousand, three hundred, fifty-seven dollars and seventy cents, (US $1,357.70). This
amount is immediately due and payable. If you have any objections to the Statement of Abatement Costs
attached hereto, you must address your objections to the Board of Supervisors at the hearing. If you have any
questions about the attached Statement of Abatement Costs, please contact Senior Officer Michelle Cervantes at
(951) 955-2004. In the event the total amount due is not paid to the Department prior to the Board Hearing, the
DEPARTMENT shall seek an order from the Board of Supervisors to place a lien against your property and
collect the amount due as a special tax assessment.

Failure to appear at the hearing will result in the exclusion of your testimony. Facts as known to tI'xe Department
will be presented to the Board of Supervisors for their final consideration and deliberation of this matter.

We encourage you te contact Code Enforcement at (951) 955-2004 upon receipt of this Netice to discuss the
case and attempt to reach a resolution prior to the hearing. If you plan to attend the hearing, please check-
in with Code Enforcement staff at 8:30 a.m. on the day of the hearing in the lobby of the first floor annex
front of the Clerk of the Board’s Office.

JUAN C. PEREZ
INTERIM DIRECTOR

re x‘; . »
MECTOR VIRAY s
Supervising Code Bfforcement Officer
Enclosure: Statement of Abatement Costs

4080 LEMON STREET, 12TH FLOOR, RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA 92501
(951)955-2004 « FAX (951) 955-8680



COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
CODE ENFORCEMENT

P.O. Box 1469, Riverside, CA 92502
Phone: 951-955-2004 Fax: 951-955-8680

Property Reference/Mailing Address Date: 8772012
580370006
JERILYNZ ’ :
Ay Summary Statement of
AGUANGA
ANGA, CA. 92536 Abatement Costs
You are liable to the County for the following abatement costs:
Date Invoice Number & Amount Amount Balance
CV075014- .
08/07/2012 | INV #105122. Orig. Amount $468.30. ) 468.30 468.30
CV(75776- .
08/07/2012 | INV #104138. Orig. Amount $789.40. 789.40 1,257.70
CV075776:A23756-
09/10/2007 | INV #A23756. Orig. Amount $100.00. A23756  + 100.00 1.357.70
Total Now Due $1,357.70
The total abatement costs must be paid to the County of Riverside, P.O. Box 1469, Riverside, CA 925_02 within
thirty (30) days. In the event said costs are not paid within thirty (30) days you will be tiahl.e for additional
administrative costs, penalties, court fees, or other collection costs incurred in the collection of these
abatement costs.

] affirm and declare under penaity of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct to
the best of my knowledge.

VU Bl

Code Enforcement Department




County of Riverside
Code Enforcement Department

P.O. Box 1469, Riverside, CA 92502
Phone: (951) 955-2004 Fax: (951) 855-8680

Statement of Abatemeht Costs

580370006 ~ Date Invoice #
JERILYN Z BROWN
44155 BARBARA TR 8/7/2012 105122
AGUANGA, CA 92536
Property Address
580370006
g JERILYN'Z BROWN
Case Number District Class 44155 BARBARA TR
A A, CA 92536
Cv075014 3 SOAC GUANG
You are liable to the County for the following abatement
Date tem Description Hours/Qty Rate Amount
7/11/2007 | Officer Hours Labor Charges - Officer Time 05 109.00 54.50
8/21/2007 | Officer Hours Labor Charges - Officer Time 1.3 109.00 141.70
5/20/2008 | Officer Hours Labor Charges - Officer Time 0.2 109.00 21.80
7/2/2008 | Officer Hours Labor Charges - Officer Time 0.3 109.00 3276
8/1/2008 | Officer Hours Labor Charges - Officer Time 0.5 109.00 54.50
9/25/2008 | Officer Hours Labor Charges - Officer Time 0.3 109.60 32.70
12/4/2008 | Officer Hours Labor Charges - Officer Time 0.3 109.00 32,70
1/13/2009 | Officer Hours Labor Charges - Officer Time 0.3 109.00 32.70
8/7/2012 | SOAC Preparation Prepare Summary of Abatement Cost 65.00 65.00
Subtotal Code Enforcement Costs 468.30
Subtotal $468.30
The total abatement costs must be paid ‘ifo the County of Riverside, P.O. Box PaymenMCredits $0.00
1469, Riverside, CA 82502 within thirty (30) days. In the event said costs are not
paid within thirty (30) days you will be liable for additional aclmtmstr_atzve‘ costs, 468.30
penaties, court fees or other collection costs incurred in the collection of these Total Now Due $468
abatement costs.

1 affirm and declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of
California that the foregoing is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Code Enfo Gement Départment




County of Riverside
Code Enforcement Department

P.O. Box 1468, Riverside, CA 92502
Phone: (951) 855-2004 Fax: (951) 955-8680

Statement of Abatement Costs

580370006 Date Invoice #
JERILYN Z BROWN
44155 BARBARA TR 8/7/2012 104138
AGUANGA, CA 92536
Property Address
580370006
; e JERILYN Z BROWN
: Case Number District Class 44155 BARBARA TR
i A 92536
; CV075776 . 3 SOAC AGUANGA, €
'You are liable to the County for the following abatement
Date tem Description Hours/Qty Rate Armount
/1172007 | Officer Hours Labor Charges - Officer Time 0.5 109.00 54.50
9/10/2007 | Officer Hours Labor Charges - Officer Time 0.6 109.00 65.40
5/20/2008 | Officer Hours Labor Charges - Officer Time 02 109.00 21.80
71212008 | Officer Hours Labor Charges - Officer Time 0.3 109.00 32.70
171372009 | Officer Hours Labor Charges - Officer Time 03 109.00 32.70
4/3/2009 | Officer Hours Labor Charges - Officer Time 0.3 109.00 32.70
8/7/2012 | SOAC Preparation Prepare Summary of Abatement Cost 65.00 65.00
Subtotal Code Enforcement Costs : 304.80
| 8/772012 | Prepare Case for SOAC H... | Prepare Case for Statement of Abatement Costs Hearing 125.55 125.55
: Attend SOAC Hearing Attend Statement of Abatement Costs Hearing 69.75 69.75
‘ Subtotal County Counse} Costs 19530
5/1/2008 | Lot/Title Report Lot/Title Report 1 150.00 150.00
2/10/2009 | LotTitle Report Lot/Title Report 120.00 120.00
8/7/2012 | DataQuick Property Finder Reports & Transaction Report 19.30 19.30
Subtotal Contractor Costs 289.30
Subtotal $789.40
The total abatement costs must be paid to the County of Riverside, P.O. Box Payments/Credits $0.00
1469, Riverside, CA 92502 within thirty (30) days. In the event said costs are not
paid within thirty (30) days you will be liable for additional administrative costs,
penalties, court fees or other collection costs incurred in the collection of these Total Now Due $785.40
abatement costs.

I affirm and declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of
California that the foregoing is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

rcement Department

Code Enfo



County of Riverside

Code Enforcement Department

P.O. Box 1469, Riverside, CA 92502
Phone: (951) 955-2004 Fax: (951) 955-8680
demands@rctlma.org

Administrative Citation

580370006
JERILYN Z BROWN Citation Issue Date Billing Date
44155 BARBARA TR
AGUANGA, CA 92536 9/10/2007 6/27/2012
Property Address
580370006
JERILYN Z BROWN
Citation Number District ! 44155 BARBARA TR
Cinss AGUANGA, CA 92536
A23756 3 SOAC
ftem Description’ Hours/Qty Rate Amount
Administrative Citations A23756 - CV(75776 1 100.00 100.00
Subtotal $100.00
Payments/Credits $0.00
Total $100.00




RESPONSIBLE PARTIES LIST
Subject Property: 44155 Barbara Trail, Aguanga; Case No.: CV07-5014 & CV07-5776
APN: 580-370-006; District 3 /3

October 18, 2012

OWNER

JERILYN BROWN / JOHN DREW
44155 BARBARA TRAIL
AGUANGA, CA 92536

LONG BEACH MORTGAGE COMPANY
P.0. BOX 201085
STOCKTON, CA 92502

C-BASS MORTGAGE LOAN
C/O CHANDLER KAPOOR
6349 RIVERSIDE AVENUE
RIVERSIDE, CA 92506
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CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
REQUEST FOR PUBLIC HEARING
ON STATEMENT OF ABATEMENT COSTS
AND SPECIAL TAX ASSESSMENT

JERILYN Z BROWN
44155 BARBARA TR
AGUANGA, CA 92536

Subject Property: 44155 BARBARA TR, AGUANGA
Case No(s): CV07-5014, CV07-5776
APN No(s): 580-370-006

I, \SEE\NA EMQ\S , hereby request a public hearing before the Board of Supervisors

(Please PRINT your name here)

regarding case number(s) _( \/07 ~501h, C Vo T1-577 (e

| request notice of the Board of Supervisors hearing date, time, and location (which shall not be less than 10
days from the submission of this request) to be mailed to me at the following address:

Return Mailing Addresé: ‘P«B - %«9\.1» ,
Roupghan, Ca 4253L

Signem @L%

Please SIGN your Hame here)

Print: *\)é@ L) ?ED”L\)J

(Piease PRINT your name here)

)*z\./} Date: ﬁD(l \‘Z@L}

You may contact me at the following daytime phone number: Qg\ oy (aLPZ \

IMPORTANT
Keep a copy of this form and mail the original to:
Riverside County Code Enforcement Department
P.O. BOX 1469
Riverside, CA 92502-1469




County of Riverside

| Code Enforcement Department

P.O. Box 1469, Riverside, CA 92502
Phone: (951) 955-2004 Fax: (951) 955-8680

DEMAND FOR PAYMENT
STATEMENT OF ABATEMENT COSTS
NOTICE OF SPECIAL TAX ASSESSMENT

August 23, 2012

JERILYN Z BROWN
- 44155 BARBARA TR
AGUANGA, CA 92536

Subject Property: 44155 BARBARA TR, AGUANGA
Case No(s): CV07-5014, CV07-5776
APN No(s): 580-370-006

Dear Jerilyn Z Brown:

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the County of Riverside Code Enforcement Department ("DEPARTMENT")
incurred expenses during our efforts to abate the code violation(s) on the Subject Property. Said abatement case
involved Excessive outside storage located on your real property commonly described as 44155 BARBARA TR,
AGUANGA, and more particularly described as Assessor’s Parcel Number 580-370-006.

The total amount due for the DEPARTMENT'S actions concerning the above-described dangerous or injurious
condition is One Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Seven Dollars and Seventy Cents ($1,357.70).

You have thirty (30) days from the date of this letter to pay the DEPARTMENT at the above address the
total amount due on the enclosed “Summary Statement of Abatement Costs” or a special tax assessment
and abatement lien will be recorded upon the subject property. Payment must be made in the form of
cashier’s check or money order, made payable to the County of Riverside. Please note the property APN
on the memo line of the check.

YOU HAVE A RIGHT TO A HEARING ON THIS MATTER BEFORE THE RIVERSIDE COUNTY BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS OR AN ADMINISTRATIVE HEARING OFFICER. You have the right to contest the abatement
costs and special assessment against the subject property. If you choose to exercise your right to a public hearing
before the Board of Supervisors, please complete the enclosed “Board of Supervisors Request for Public Hearing”
form and return it to the Code Enforcement Department within twenty (20) days of the date of this letter.

In the event you do not request a public hearing before the Board of Supervisors, a public hearing before an
Administrative Hearing Officer shall be scheduled and held for a final determination of this matter and authority to place
a lien against the Subject Property and adding the amount due as a special tax assessment on the County tax rolls.
If you have any questions regarding this notice, please contact us at (951) 955-1095.

Code Enforcement'Department

QQ‘QQR\AN@,&]MM

Carol Lynn Anderson
Administrative Services Officer




COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
CODE ENFORCEMENT

P.O. Box 1469, Riverside, CA 92502
Phone: 951-955-2004 Fax: 951-955-8680

Property Reference/Mailing Address Date: 8/72012
580370006 _
TN ZBROWN Summary Statement of
AGUANGA, CA. 92536 Abatement COStS

You are liable to the County for the following abatement costs:

Date Invoice Number & Amount Amount Balance

CV075014- -

08/07/2012 INV #105122. Orig. Amount $468.30. 468.30 468.30
CV075776- .

08/07/2012.  JINV #104138. Orig. Amount $789.40. 789.40 1,257.70
CV(075776:A23756- ‘

09/10/2007 INV #A23756. Orig. Amount $100.00. A23756 100.00 1,357.70

Total Now Due $1,357.70

The total abatement costs must be paid to the County of Riverside, P.O. Box 1469, Riverside, CA 92502 within
thirty (30) days. In the event said costs are not paid within thirty (30) days you will be liable for additional
administrative costs, penaities, court fees, or other collection costs incurred in the collection of these
abatement costs.

| affirm and declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct to
the best of my knowledge.

U Bal Tl

Code Enforcement Department




County of Riverside
Code Enforcement Department

P.O. Box 1469, Riverside, CA 92502
Phone: (951) 955-2004 Fax: (951) 955-8680

Statement of Abatement Costs

580370006 Date Invoice #
JERILYN Z BROWN '
44155 BARBARA TR 8/7/2012 104138
AGUANGA, CA 92536
Property Address
580370006
s JERILYN Z BROWN
Case Number District Class 44155 BARBARA TR
AGUANGA, CA 92536
CV075776 3 SOAC
You are liable to the County for the following abatement
costs:

Date ltem Description Hours/Qty Rate Amount
7/11/2007 | Officer Hours Labor Charges - Officer Time 0.5 109.00 54.50
9/10/2007 | Officer Hours Labor Charges - Officer Time 0.6 109.00 65.40
5/20/2008 | Officer Hours Labor Charges - Officer Time 0.2 109.00 21.80

7/2/2008 | Officer Hours Labor Charges - Officer Time 0.3 105.00 32.70
1/13/2009 | Officer Hours Labor Charges - Officer Time 0.3 109.00 32.70
4/3/2009 | Officer Hours Labor Charges - Officer Time 0.3 109.00 32.70
8/7/2012 | SOAC Preparation Prepare Summary of Abatement Cost 65.00 65.00
Subtotal Code Enforcement Costs 304.80
8/7/2012 | Prepare Case for SOAC H... | Prepare Case for Statement of Abatement Costs Hearing 125.55 125.55
Attend SOAC Hearing Attend Statement of Abatement Costs Hearing 69.75 69.75
. Subtotal County Counsel Costs 195.30
5/1/2008 | Lot/Title Report Lot/Title Report 1 150.00 150.00
2/10/2009 | Lot/Title Report Lot/Title Report 120.00 120.00
8/7/2012 | DataQuick Property Finder Reports & Transaction Report 19.30 19.30
Subtotal Contractor Costs 289.30
Subtotal $789.40
The total abatement costs must be paid to the County of Riverside, P.O. Box Pa i
L = R 4 ments/Credits $0.00
1469, Riverside, CA 92502 within thirty (30) days. In the event said costs are not y
paid within thirty (30) days you will be liable for additional administrative costs,
penalties, court fees or other collection costs incurred in the collection of these TOtal NOW Due $789.40
abatement costs.

I affirm and declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of
California that the foregoing is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

-/

Code Enforcement Department




County of Riverside

Code Enforcement Department

P.O. Box 1469, Riverside, CA 92502
Phone: (951) 955-2004 Fax: (951) 955-8680
demands@rctima.org

Administrative Citation

580370006

JERILYN Z BROWN Citation Issue Date |  Billing Date
44155 BARBARA TR
AGUANGA, CA 92536 9/10/2007 6/27/2012
Property Address
580370006
JERILYN Z BROWN
itation Numb: District | 44155 BARBARA TR
Citation Number istri Class AGUANGA., CA 92536
A23756 3 SOAC
ltem Description Hours/Qty Rate Amount
Administrative Citations A23756 - CV075776 1 100.00 100.00
Subtotal $100.00
Payments/Credits $0.00

Total $100.00




CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT MICHAEL 0’CONNOR

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE DEPUTY DIRECTOR
BRIAN BLACK
4080 LEMON STREET, 12TH FLOOR STEVE BLOOMQUIST
RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA 92501 5 “Jnlé\é gm(égks
JAYE. ORR (951) 955-2004 = FAX (951) 955-2023

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

July 19, 2007

Jerilyn Z. Brown
44155 Barbara Tr.
Aguanga, CA 92536

Re: Case No.: CV07-5776

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 44155 Barbara Tr., Aguanga, California,
Assessor's Parcel Number 580-370-006, is in violation of Riverside County Code Section(s) 17.16.010, an Ordinance
of the County of Riverside providing for land use planning and zoning regulations and related functions. Such
violation(s) are described as:

SEA CONTAINER

OUTSIDE STORAGE

RECREATIONAL VEHICLE USED FOR STORAGE
OCCUPIED RECREATIONAL VEHICLE

halb N S

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of Riverside County Code by:

REMOVE SEA CONTAINER

REDUCE OUTSIDE STORAGE TO 200 SQUARE FEET

REMOVE THE RECREATIONAL VEHICLE USED FOR STORAGE

VACATE OCCUPIED RECREATIONAL VEHICLE & REMOVE ALL UTILITIES

o=

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY AUGUST 19, 2007. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN
LEGAL ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that at the conclusion of this case you will receive a Summary of Administrative
Costs associated with the processing of such violation(s), at an hourly rate of $109.00 as determined by the Board of
Supervisors.

You will have the right to object to these charges by filing a request for hearing with the Department of Building and
Safety within 10 days of service of the Summary of Administrative Costs, pursuant to section 1.16.080 of Riverside
County Code.

/38

Keith Ross, Code Enfor‘cem:e{\j" Officer

Murrieta Office* 39493 Los Alamos Road, Murrieta, CA. 92563*(951) 600-6140 * Fax (951) 600-6190



CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT MICHAEL O’CONNOR

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE PEPUTY DIRECTOR
BRIAN BLACK
4080 LEMON STREET, 12TH FLOOR STEVE BLOOMQUIST
ROE
JAVE ORR RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA 92501 5 I\J,{é\é gﬁﬁfN ROE

(951) 955-2004 = FAX (951) 955-2023

DIRECTOR

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

July 19, 2007
Jerilyn Z. Brown
44155 Barbara Tr.
Aguanga, CA 92536
Re: Case No.: CV(07-5014
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 44155 Barbara Tr., Aguanga, California,
Assessor's Parcel Number 580-370-006, is in violation of Section(s) 15.48, of Riverside County Code relating to

building requirements. Said violation is described as:

1. MOBILE HOME INSTALL WITHOUT PERMITS-BEING USED AS A STORAGE BUILDING

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:

1. "Prior to seeking building permits for the Mobile Home Installation, consult with Riverside County
Planning Department at 951-955-3200 to ensure compliance with zoning regulations, or demolish/
remove structure.”

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY AUGUST 19, 2007. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN
LEGAL ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $§$109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING & SAFETY WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

Keith Ross, Code-Erfefgement Officer

Murrieta Office” 39493 Los Alamos Road, Murrieta, CA. 92563%(951) 600-6140 * Fax (951) 600-6190
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COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

NOTICE OF VIOLATION
CASE NO. (’AMAPN 5S¢ 8@ -3 70"0(3;9

THE PROPERTY AT
WAS INSPECTED AT /2..20
BY _ K. Ross [FHSac
(Name of Inspector or Investi/gator/ Badge No.)

AND FOUND TO BE IN VIOLATION OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE
AS FOLLOWS:

cope_R,C. . sECTION (5. 95 - /{Qéi‘é Homa

as O Sépyvreg “é))da.\
Y, 57

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO COMPLY WITH THIS NOTICE BY
- 3 Vv‘rwe 4 oro / y '
o Yo wuwl—}

— = ,

- Rﬁmaw mobile 4ron —Fh.z, pr‘O'p@V‘\lﬁ,
IMMEDIATELY. A FOLLOW-UP INVESTIGATION WILL BE CONDUGTED
ON OR ABOUTE 5" ¥4 URE TO COMPLY BY THIS DATE
COULD RESULT IN THE ISSUANCE OF AN ADMINISTRATIVE
CITATION, AND THE IMPOSITION OF A LIEN ON THE PROPERTY FOR
THE ABATEMENT AND ENFORCEMENT COSTS.

PENALTY FOR FAILURE TO COMPLY
A FINE MAY BE ASSESSED AT THE RATE OF:
$100 FOR EACH VIOLATION ON THE FIRST OFFENSE
$200 FOR EACH VIOLATION ON THE SECOND OFFENSE
$500 FOR EACH VIOLATION ON THE THIRD OFFENSE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS
CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS
ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH VIOLATION(S), AT AN
HOURLY RATE OF $ /@ 9. ©© AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS. YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE
CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR HEARING WITH THE
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING & SAFETY WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF
SERVICE OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION
C. OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE 1.16.080

& fm PE2L

SIGNATUR% -INSEECTOR OR INVESTIGATOR

OFFICE LOCATIONS: (See Reverse Side)

lb’)o S vl—C&(/ DATE: Z/ // 07)

RECEIVED BY:







08/21/2007 TUE 16:06 FAX RANCHO CALIF RV RESORT
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TRANSMISSION OK

JOB NO. 0309
DESTINATION ADDRESS 96006190
PSWD/SUBADDRESS

DESTINATION ID

ST. TIME 08/21 16:06
USAGE T 00' 20

PGS. 2
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" SURDWNG BIEWY : DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING & SAFETY
ﬁ:ﬁﬁ% T O COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE O
CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE NO. |ELECTRICAL FEES ~TNO. | PLUMBING FEES
- Qf. @ b3 UNITS ) :
__lsar @ VARD SPLR SYSTEM N S :
SOF. ® /| MOBILEHOME SVC. y Y7 e BAR SINK '
Q. fT. @ 7~ {POWER OUILET -z ROGF DRAINS
. car®. QF 6 DRAINAGE PIPING
WALL lsar @ DRINKING FOUNTAIN
—lsawm & : ARIAL .
ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION VALUATION $ "~/ | WATER PIFING V7
NOTE: Not to be used o property tax voluotion SWIM POOL, PVT FLOOR ORAIN - ]
MECHANICAL FEES SWIM POOL, COMM i WATER SOFTENER
vaorstem  Dfan [Jevapcoor [ mood SIGM WASHER (AUTO! I DISH:
APPLIANCE [ orYER GARBAGE DISFOSAL
AmNACE [JuniT [ wail [JFooe [ SUSPENDED LAUNORY TRAY
AIRHRANDLING UNIT { | e JDLE METER KITCHEN SINK
P [ABSORPTION SYSTEM e TEMP USE PERMIT SVC WATER CLOSET
: [COMPRESSOR. » [ i) POLE, TEMP/PERM ' LAVATORY
- [HEATING SYSTEM ] FORCED [0 GRAVITY AMPERES SERV ENT SHOWER
g BONLER | |BTu. - o & 4 BATH 1UB
SO.F. & ¢ VYATER HEATER
: . F1REID @ Uke 7 [eewaceosrosi | FNAT
s SQ.FT GAR & %¢ HOUSE SEWER
3 7 [oAs NG e d 3
PERMIT FEE PERMWT FEE -
OB HN FEE MICRO FEE MECH. FEE | PL.CK.FEE { CONST. FEE, _EVECT.ERE..L ..M ~ PLUMA. EE

e lbAddes .. T e

Poncgirs e », "‘.&.' PN e anen v [ N .- o
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Mumbing Fee ) /é/ 7 . flon Mo Pian Chacher fino ) . ,
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3

%

3
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THIS PERMIT SHALL BECOME VOID IF WORK 1S NOT COMMENCED WATHIN 120 DAYS. éESSAﬂGN OF varbud By
WORK FOR 120 DAYS SHAL. 4150 CAUSE PERMIT TO BECOME vOID.

1 HEBEBY AGREE THAT ALL WORK N CONNECTION WITH THIS PERMIT Will BE DONEIN ACCORDANCE —
ks L VATH THE LAWS OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY ANMD THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

HEY BT, . ; HEREBY CERIFY THAT THE INDIVIDUAL WHO PREPARED THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS HAS OONE
H .- 50 1N ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 5541 OF THE BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONS CODE OF TME STATE OF
|Foer 282-208 1Rev. 3770 LY : CALIFORNIA. .

£ . K o s tasavaeRSEERENINEREE SRS R .. PSPPI




STREET NAME

orasTion . DATE INSPECTOR NO. OPRRATION } } nm"é-fi_‘ V PECT
BUNLDING APPROVALS MECHANICAL APPROVALS =
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ELECTRICAL APPROVALS

24 Power Poie - :— 4 v

97 | Conduit - - W

o] Servite Entranca 3_ 232 g —‘—;m 70

A——————,

2% Witing ;
29A | Grounding Wire A ¢
208 Bonding "
30 Fratures 4
31 Servioe 2. - ) . o

32 | Finel T 144 r” i ’ ‘

r 4 -y
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/ , HEADQUARTERS

4007523

eAddi'tiSi‘l'al' Information:

FACTORY BUH.T HOUSING MOBILE HOME INSTALLATION
. i N2
Monufocturer ' MH Manuf. New 8]
Model Designation Size 2 7. )L (74 )( / / Refocated 0O
Unit Serial No. ' Total Fees 3 ’
Plan Approvol No. % —
Insig. Serial No. Moving
Sewage System
T ' ' 11 P Paermission 15 hereby granted to move the
Jotal Fees - % structure, described below, in
. Width Length Height
_GRADING - : : #1 '
e Number
of #2
Sections R
#3
Present Location
Community County
Destinotion
County Total Fees
$
Jo ress SPH Zip |Oyiner,
3P G <p BEADE 0D Py Decw e
~ } Community Valuatign B/w Diss ;2
M-c«n_q, ' s S (2D 677 1/ S
: Use of Qﬂ’mw Parcel No. Lot Size
, / "f 3 / ,}” N_AR2. %
. cks o Use Perout 7
_ gﬂ Descnpnon = i . TN /5D { /J? 1/3)7,
: ,/ o /K /S = Bond Tropsl Grp | Type | Unit v
Grading - ST s JN( G
= 20 Engineer License Final Daie Inspeciar Env. Assmt.
JMobile homp/ % |~ # Requirement
Escrow Compony Branch
Relocations
: Address City Zip
Owner/Agent Tel.
Address City Zip
RE ador/Mov r Tel.
/e C 7l SHlr @2 _
Addfess N % Zip
Sessal €5 [ S s S 7=
"oi the work *nr which this permit 5 Thi, permit shoil become voud of ek o not commenced et 3T dow Cossetion of wore for 124 days

shol! gise cayte permut to become yeud

I hetaby oqree that ol wo 1k 1 comnmcnon warls thiy sy wiil e doee o acceedence with the lows of
Giverndt County and the State of Catifornin 1 neredy (& iy that the indiviguo! who prepored the ptom and
specificonons has dane so 0 o donce watk Sectioe 3541 ot the Busness aad Profesuons (ode of the

State of Catdernin

m,ony munntr 30 as 1D Decome b




- * HEADGUATESS
—— , DEPARTAMENT OF BURDING & SAFETY
CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE NO. | ELECTRICAL FEES NO. | PLUNMBING FEES
S $ UNITS
MNOFL. - st & YARD SPKLR SYSTEM B
200, SQElL @ ! ; MCBILEHOME SVC. SARSINK 3
&
GAR. AR POWER QUTLEY ROQF DRN.NS .{
CARP. - isq f. @ DRAINAGE FIPING ‘.:
P ———— e < 3
WAL af @ 1 DRt.NKiNG FOUNTAIN ; ]
—_— A5 & T S ] URMAL :
ESTIMATED CONSTRUCT 1ON VALUATION 3 WATER PIFING
_ NOTE:Notlo be usad 03 property 1ok yalugiion SWIM POOL, PVT FLOCR DRAIN
e
"__MﬁCHANICAL FEES $wAM POOL, COMM WATER _S.OFTENER
Ve ovaTEM  [JFan  [JEvae. cOOt D Hooo SIGN WASHER (AUTC! LDISH:
APPLUIANCE D DRYER t GARBAGE DISPOSAL
FURNACE LJuni [] wal (JRLOOR ) SUSPENDED LAUNDRY TRAY
AIRHANDLING UNIF ] l CFM {DLE METER KITCHEN SINK
ABSORPTION SYSTER [ l B.I\. TEMP LSE PERMIT SVC WATER CLOSEY
COMPRESSCR I lwe POLE, TEMP/PERR LAVATORY
MEATING SYSTEM 0 FORS 2D 0 GRAVITY AMPERES SERY EMT SHOWER
BOIER B8.T.4. SQ.FT. & [ BATH TUB
SQFl. @ ¢ WATER HEATER :
SO, FT.RESID 6 V¢ SEWAGE DISPOSAL
SQ.F1.GAR & & HOUSE SEWER Tl
. [ |oaseenG . |
PERMIT FEE PERMIT FEE PERMMT FEE -?
BeL ¢ OB, W FEE] | MICRO FEE TIAECH. FEE ’W&Lﬁf’rt'}bns-r. FEE ELECT. FEE SMIFEE s R
%
Supp. Permit hb&s Spoce ‘qu = — g
- ity Voluanar Dete Dit. Oit. £ !
e W : o f
Miers Fibm Fee Cop | % u%m ‘Precel o, Lhe N, 2 ;:w,.
N T E Z €52 5 =
. sl
.0 For s / /}l L§7"e, Z"@ ks Lot Sue ’
Comtrustion foe omls whatDeserigran 4 o %
- £
Clacirxal Fee ooils E @ Tone 1O Type Unit
S Fee s " % :; -’- /f P ——m— ~m——-
Fuemting Fep e | 8 Bond A Plon Na. - Pan Chatker final Dote Inspestor
Sp. (mp. Fes 3 3
Denol. For 3 Come. Lender Brgrch 1 certity that niba ;-ev-our.mcé ‘of the work for wheh thit perrnit o wsusd § shail
N nor simphoy Ony persan in Gy monser 39 Y 0 becomz subgedt o e wirkmen s tom:
auguir. Fee 3 prrsation lows of Cabifornia.’ .
N i, rg -
Miigogs Fre [y Addreis Chy i) Owner Signunre A s
Wormm For .4 Suide 5&:2@25&’;- ’
Neivep. Foo s Ownae /hgant Tol. / ’ Tip .
I .
Addans Coy Zip
*
1octor . 3 teanea i
oy . e Jiod
[ / / I3 (/ p i e < . a . Bl ree’
M u#;/f ., NSl LR & / é ~ ‘/‘/ "’ ?‘! Boc kL ¢
K / Cay - - Zo Waorkens' Comp,
Do Loag L z . Goagr| mB
1HIS PERMIT SHALL GECOME VOID F WORK 15 NOT COMMERCED Within 120 0AYS. CESSATION OF vhad 2

Focm 284908 1Rev. 4371 (13

L HEREBY

WORK, FOR 120 DAYE S AL

305 I ACCORDANC
CALIFCRNIA.

£ wilh SECTION 3541 OF

LSO CALISE PERMIT IO BECOME YOID.

AGREE THAT ALL WORK 1 CONNECTION WATH THIS PERIIT W
WiTH THELAWS OF QIVERSIDE COUNLY AND THE STAIEOF CALIFORNIA

| HEREBY CERVIFY THAI TWE INDIVIGUAL WHO PREPARED THE
1 BLSINGSS AND PROFESSIONS COI

PLANS AND

SPECIHCATIONS HAS DONE

DE OF THE STATE OF

1L BE DONE IN ACCORDANCL  cmmrmm rsrrmsmmesat
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RIVERSIDE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND SAFETY

CORRECTION NOTICE
To: Permit No,
~Address: Date: /g' =3~ j‘?
PLUMBING TOP OUT — U.p.C.. 197¢ EDITION
1. Water test required on shower pan. {318].
2. Provide 12 inch by 12 irch tub access, {904] .
3. Under floor ciean-outs to be within 20 feet of trap door or crawl hale. Must have 18%erticle
and 30" horizontal clearance to clean-out. [466].
4.  [nstall approved two-way clean—out ot lower end of building drain; extend to finish grade. {406].
5. Vent to he minimum 3 feet from property line or air intake. {506] .
€. Must have pressure test on water lines. {1008]) .
7. Eteectrig { }, Gas | ), Water heater to be 18" from fioor and shall be guarded
from mechanical damage. [1310] . _
B.  Heater vent shall not terminate less than four 14) feet from any part of structure more than

45° upward from horizantal, {1317},
8. Soil Waste and vent lines on 2nd story require water test. {318] .

16.  More combustion air required for water heater ( }, turnace { . ton
{ }, bottom ¢ j. {1307},

1. Appliance vent not installed as per approval, { } {1315].

12, Toilet flanges to be installed before top-out inspaction. [805] .

13.  Strap and support all loose piping; water { },gas { }. soil { ). [316}.

14.  Center of toilet to be minimum ot 15 inches from either side of finished watl, [907] .
18. Al pipes passing through roof to be properly fiashed. [506] .

SEPTIC TANK-PIT-LEACH LINES — U.P.C., 1976 EDITION

LT Y.

1. Level tank. Distance from structure (I-5, Appendix 1) Table I-1, Appeadix i. i
2. Tank must be fuli of water for inspection. (}~5, Appendix I) '
3. inlerand outlet pipe fittings to be an approved vented type. [ [-5, Appendix 1}
4. Area of disposal figid not as required on permit. [ {3, Appendix I ;
5.  Size of tank not as calted for on permit. [ Table 12, Appendix 1 l. i
8. install pit, leach tines as required on permit. [1~1, Appendix 1],
7. Untrested building paper or straw aver filter bed before backfitting. [ [-0, Appendix 1% ;
8. Minimum of 12 inches of filter material under drain lines. [ I—6, Appendix | i. :
9. Maximum grade of lines, 6 inches per 100 feet. Minimum, 3 inchas per 100 feer. [ 10, Appendiy 1 |
10.  Sewer line shall be installed with a minimum of % inch fall per foot. [1106 i. ;
/] ey Y Y/, y . /% .
1 e . :
SV & - A/-Wr/ !
(/ £r s - e H

-»A,‘ L ode O KT £

o :
Inspector M i

. CORRECY THE ABOVE CIRGLED ITEMS AND CALL FOR RE-INSPEC’ .ON

2B4-232 REV 3/77
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-~ Lb’!’ . Required Bofove Finalizing
REA PARKING ; :
S Paved parking, driveway,
s WTE RECPRDED I.OAD!NG EC’J(}EVI; area ?.__...pa\lad

| L
PRI

i

w.t parking area ves
ceedepzved L DG
' Gatien

M'i“ﬁ!’.’i?i YT g ¥ i
LAND USE DIVISION

. Tree Ren. ..._yes

(52—




In conformity with the provisions of State of California Labor Code Section
3800, the applicant shall have on file or file with the Riverside County

TN 5&.."_‘”: B T

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND SAFETY
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDFE

NOTICE TO APPLICANT

Department of Building and Safety a certificate as designated in Items I or
II below, or shall indicate Item I1I, IV or V, whichever is applicable.

Please mark the

T R

]

CERTIFICATE OF APPLICANT

appropriate block:

Certificate of Consent to self~insure issued by the
Director of Industrial Relations.

1 copy on file [T} copy submitted

Certificate of Workers' Compensation Insurance issued by
an admitted insurer.

[ | Copy on file l i Copy submitted

The cost of the work to be performed is §100 or less.

I certify that in the performance of the work for which
this permit is issued, I shall not employ any persom in
any manner so as to become subject to the Workers'
Compensation laws of California. I further certify that,
in the event I become subject to the Workers® Compensation
provisions of the Labor Code that Y will comply forthwith
with the provisions of Labor Code Section 3700, et seq.,
and understasnd that, if I do not comply, the permit shall
.be deemed revoked.

I certify as the owner {or the agent of the owner) that in
the performance of the work for which this permit is issued
I have engaged ’
contraccer. {Contractor must have on file, or submit
certificate required by 1 or I1 above.)

Applicant's Signature Youddits, € -M
/S T/ j

Date ‘%ﬂ/fj ’ Permit HNo. W&/

Address and location where work is to be performed

©

284-141 Rav. 6777

<;Z;15;5;"r
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BN K : R
i 2
fmm gl»_ , 15 NOT A BUILDING PERMIY bISTRICT
~om APPLICATION TO CONSTRUCT Permit N
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND SAFEYY
. COUNTYY OF RIVERSIDE
Ownett B4 ) Latd il ArChItECY. . - e oo Con!ru!cr.fr’l’;:‘;iiﬂmiwfé—ir-.cﬂzaw .
Addregﬁjw_uwu_é!—id AQIESS oo i et e AddressdLonfial A G i
C“Y"l’;" A ’(,La (s R, et Ci’y-j;il",;a(zi.,_,.(fd.-....:l..;;&.{;.
: oy N A .
Phont. i [T S RO e e e o e = Phone ... Lo PRV AT Y S
i = | (wed the undersigned, horeby corly and acknawledge that i (we! have read the sppticanon and agre ihat it Curh and Gutter,, and §
i Pav.rg, and/or Dechcation ot right of way is roquired by the County ot Raverude, 1he fuverside County Department of Buiiding and. ‘Satewy H
} g whall not make a Finab tnspection untit sad requitements have boan met. | am also aware that 1 work 15 to be dane within the County R/W
t -} withoud an encroachment petont.
!ii NOW, thersicre, o 15 agteed that | fwe) will not occupy sa1d property and will nat cause sad property o bc_,.cctup-ed untit 3 {we) have
. comptied with all laws of the Gounty of Riverside and the state of Cahtorma govermng said propesty. | . _.!' ‘
Fhy ek
IE DATE ___%.‘._.‘(:»‘ DS, SIGNATURE OF OWHER AND/OR AGENT st e (-4 oL R
4 ?
‘ Apgrovast by Signature from the Following Departments Listed Below
L Must Be Obtained Prior to the lssuing of 2 Construction Permit.
TSPACE NO. o STRUCTURE
: T ] U STR UR
L, g s L
o I . Aok .-
joB man;s;, . =l o = VAT 2 3] SINGLE FAMILY [ ]..DUPLEX O
z E LE 2@0552}920&;}9&:0?5&*71 i 'N s Lt Fo APARTMENTS [ AGRIC. N
g a S e - fli A comueRCiaL ] INDUSTRIAL !
> COMMUNITY (i telersa s P =
E fer - -z St 77 AR i ALTERATIONS  []
Qg NO. OF 5UBMITTED PLANS - A tyse OF PERMIT 7{1!_,_.:::% L L I T
§; CASE NO. —— [ P . S = [
a % NO. OF PARKING SPACES REGQUIRED . . NODJOFB DINGS NOW EXISTING I - S——
3 2 zONE _J = 42 SETBACKS: FRONT R LS iYL 7 L0 X REAR A - -
s GRADING PERMIT REQUIRED? ves 3 NO T} LOT SIZE - ol 4 . e i
w 4
SETBACK ORDINANCE F o m oF e FEET REQUIRED ON V._____,'}Zyéw,.._fmes‘r .
PATES: = SIGNATURE OF LAND USE OFFICIAL g, o R o AN ---
1
. DEDICATION REQUIRED: YES (O MO oo, OF FEET oo """ AL
E; CURB AND GUTTER REQUIRED: YES [J no & T _STREET
&
§ CAN CURB AND GUTTER FEASIBLY 8E INSTALLED? ves T3 NO O
a HAS AN ACCEPTABLE APPLICATION BEEN MADE FOR ENCROACHMENT PERMIT FOR DRIVEWAY AND STREET
g IMPROVEMENT?  YES (I NO O
= DATE SIGNATURE OF ROAD DEPT. OFFICIAL
X, o [
z . SWIMMING POOLS PUBLIC s SPET T ‘
k SEVAGE DISPOSAL _ /5 y G2 s —— :
_ 8 F00D ESTABLISHMENT d
. ;:
WATER POLLUTION REMARKS t
£1.00D CONTROL — '
AlR POLLUTION
E DV OF HWY .
ﬁ - YOQUR PROPERTY MAY BE SUBJECT TO
g - . - FLOOD. RIVERSIDE COUNTY ASSUMES
NO RESPONS!BILITY IN EVENT OF FLOQD.
. 3 :
CCANARY = FILE," PINK - APPLICANT




HEADQUARTERS .

/ pesay DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING & SAFETY g
/ COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE e
CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE NO. | ELECTRICAL FEES NO. | PLUMBING FEES
Q.F. $ 2. Junns 2 e :
P YARD SPKLR SYSTEM
af e MOBILEHOME EVC. BAR SINK
AR ©_ POWER OUTLET ROOF DRAINS
SO.F. @ ORAINAGE PIPING
Jp— DRINKING FOUNTAIN
— lsarm @ AL B
ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION VALUATION $ WATER MIPING !
NOTE: Not 10 be used 0% property tox valuation SWIM POOL, PVT FLOOR DRAIN :
MECHANICAL FEES SWIM POOL. COMM WATER SOFTENER
VENTSYSTEM  [JfaN  [Jevar.coor [ mooo . SIGN WASHER tAUTO} (DISH) :
] 0 orvEr GARBAGE DISPOSAL :
FURNACE Ouir Owau Dﬂooa 7 SusPENDED LAUNDRY TRAY !
M 1DLE METER KITCHEN SINK ‘ f
BIU. TEMP USE PERMIT SVC WATER CLOSET ;
COMPMESSOR 7 [poLe, Teme/ 5 lod LAVATORY f
HEATING SYSTEM (7] FORCED () GRAVITY AMPERES SERV ENT 7 |oo SHOWER , .
sougr | Ja.ru. SQ.Ff ¢ ¢ BATH TUB ! ;
SQFl. @& ¢ WATER HEATER !
SQFL RS0 & twe| | SEWAGE DISPOSAL !
SO T GAR @  %e¢ HOUSE SEWER :
GAS PIPING
PERMIT PEE PERMIT FEE 3 lee PERMIT FEE
: m""?’tﬂ'l wos wm sEE]  MICRO FEE MECH FEE | PL CK FEE | CONST F\ ELECT. FEE SMIFEE FEE] PLUMBS. FEE
Z2° ' L7 99
5
Supp Perme Addres 1
1332808 | —— #5250 prerosore Drew , J.

v ‘ 73
o Porr oo ’ S lvav A $% 5%1,/7? 2 }zz =
— S EAET Takv v TRIE TS e R
e s o7& Lot 54 e = 4
- ZLanTe I I
Conttruction Fee ouis Lagot Descrspreon J < e T r— f—mg
Bocwrcol Fee wis /7 lod AR S&T T = K v
Wi : f}’; A RE
Pumbing Fee Obi| s Pion Checker + ot Dote wntpecior
S0 Wap Fee s s
Dernol Foe 9 Cory Lender Beonch Yom by up o nrmmﬁwmooﬂhmkmm.ﬁg,‘.&m.m,w
= : Stsbalyrriibalasid
Mdsage Fee $ Agdres Coy Ip rer e
Wi Fee $ s o
Rewrap. Foe 3 Owner /Agent T
! _ -,
. Xd"géw e/~ a4 Y Y )
Addren

Aucerved by & ﬁ Contractor T Licorne #

Trem required
Sewoge Sysrem Addrens Cay P Worken' Comp.,
ye (3 ~ g
1 u 4 CeeS CERAMT SMAL BECOMAE v T OWORK S5 NGT COMMENCED WITHIN ¢y DAYS UESSATIGN OF rordbod tr, !
3 Sewer Owtvicy NORK FQR -2 DAYS SAlL 3150 CAUSE VERMIT T BECOME vOID
] nm Sr ACREE THAT AL WORK i CONNECTION WiTH Tty PEPMT AL BE DONE N ACCORDANCE

N THTHE CAWS DF &V ERGIDE COUNTY AND 75 STATE OF CALFORMIA

/ SERERY BRI S eAT T NVILUAL AHD F

oAy

ARED TieF PLANS AN SPECIFICATIONS HAS DONE
: COAIONE CODE DY THE STATE OF

form 204.208 Rev 4771 Py

A -;m»’,ani{»‘h.a;m«'t\"“ )



o S R
B Saradcrs s LTI
P,

COUNTY OF MVERSIDE

Q DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING & SAFETY /7

AR M, e 0 ey 29 ]

CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE NO. { ELECTRICAL FEES | NO. | PLUMBING FEES
sar. @ |3 2 NS 2 |gd
Qf. 6 . YARD SPKLR SYSTEM
Qf @ MOBILEHOME SVC. BAR SINK
sa.rr. @ POWER OUTLET ROOF DRAINS
Q. @ DRAINAGE PIPING
Q.F. @ ORINKING FOUNTAIN
—_—lsan e URINAL
ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION VALUATION $ WATER PIPING
NOTE: Not 1o be used a3 peoperty tax voluotion SWIM POOL, PVT FLOOR DRAIN
' MECHANICAL FEES SWIM POCY COMM WATER SOFTENER
VENTSYSTEM [JfAN [Jevar.cood [ wooD SIGN WASHER (AUTO! ( DISH!
APPUANCE {0 oevenr GARBAGE DISPOSAL
- JFURNACE CJunt O wau [JAOOR [ SUSPENDED LAUNDRY TRAY
. | AS HANDUNG UNIT oM 1DLE METER , KITCHEN SINK
. | ABSORPTION SYSTEM Btu TEMP USE PERMIT SVC WATER CLOSET
{ comeresson e 7/ [POLE TEMP/PERM & |oo LAVATORY
MEATING SYSTEM (] FORCED [ GRawiTY AMPERES SERV ENT | oo SHOWER
sonen | Jsru SQF. & ¢ BATH TUS
SQFl. & ¢ WATER HEATER
SQFTRESID @ 1%¢ 1 T Tsewace oisrosat
SQFL.GAR &  %¢ HOUSE SEWER
GAS PIPING
PERMIT FEE PERMIT FEE OO PERMIT FEE )
o8l G MICRO FEE MECH FEE PL CK FEE CONST FEE ELECT FEE SMIFEE FEE] PLUMBD FEE
229 /7 94

.,..1 |

WO E R T T T —
332809 ——| 42950 pRACFoxe orel  J.
—— Comwnmay Valuation Dote Dt FC .
e [T 1 Alvnv éA Foo- | $herp| P =
pome = TS LREC Samu v THIGTES T T e
' Y
A DI bt f9G
’ Set Bock:
O Fee hd - Padot 2209 T : i o Sare
Boremcion foe oo [ 8 Legas Descrghon s
e w77 |od AR Sec ;
e s 7L 5 X A<
Foe Ont | s Bord Aws Fon Mo Pon Checkar
lp. ieap. Foe s 'l
. Fee ) Coret Londer Sranch
i, Fou $
Mh [ Addven Cey 2p
rens Foq 3
. foe 3 Owrar/Agem
o . .
/t\ }(/ j) AA/"« . » ’,/
Foes s S Addres -
M.O.D [ X D Casn Dr O;d l/ ( [ ! 7 o ( é’_A-g—o—-v".//.’ .
Cortrocsor 7
Address Cay Zip Workers' Comg.
- v“ D
IHES PIRMY SHALL BECOME VOID F WORK 1S NOT COMMENCED WITHIN 120 DAY: CESSATION OF veritied by
WORK FOR 20 DAYS SHAL. ALS0 CAUSE PERWT 1O BECOME VOID
tHERERY A L THAT ALL WORK N CONNECTION WITH THIS PERMIT WiLL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE
TR THE LAWS 00 DVERSDE COUNTY AND THE STATE OF CAUFQRNIA -
Meo T TN TR T T R AL WY PREDARDY TT PLANS AND SFECIFICATIONS HAS DONE )
b TP PLBINTSy AN PROFESSIONIS CODE OF THE STATE OF
Form 204200 (Rev 4.77) B




OPERATION

DATE INSPECTOR

OPERATION

BUILDING APPROVALS

MECHANICAL APPROVALS

Ventilotion System :

Plenums & Ducts

furnace Comport.

Inlets & Outhets

Combustion Air

Compressor.

Appl. Clecronce

Fire Dumper

sisjd|meirigir]s

Smoke Derention Device

Gorage Fire Woll

»
»

Lommerciol Hood

Fireploce

PL

L

Finol

Ficeploce

0o

T.0.

Exterior Loth

inteenal Loth

Orywolt

Finish Geode

INSLRATION

R
Thick o

e

Wolls (Born)

Cailing (Bory

Ceifing (Blawn!

Fined

PLUMBING APPROVALS

Ground Pumb

Worer Piping

Rough Plumb

Yanh

Sewoge Disposol

Sewer

Worer Heater

Waoter Scfrener

Water Service

Gos Tew

Finol

2
'02

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

SEWAGE SYSTEM SIZE & LOCATION

Tonk ) Pa L iline

LECTRICAL APPROVALS

Power Pole

Conduit

Service Entronce

Wiring

Grounding Wice

Bonding

Fixtures

Service

Final

o

REAR OF PROPERTY UNE

STREET NAME




NOTICE: THIS IS NOT A SUILDING PERMIT DISTRICT

APPLICATION TO CONSTRUCT Permit No .M
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND SAFETY
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

g —
M«M Architeet. oo CONMIENON e e e e

) Mdres&.fﬁﬁ _E_Q.g_wg. . Address.. . AdAress. . o o el o
Cﬂy..‘.ﬁlmm.%-_cg,‘cny Cityeem e —
the-.&ﬂf.g..__..m XZG_D Phone._ . _  Phone I

= I {we} the undersigned, hereby certily and acknowlodge that | (we) have read the application and agree fhat if Cub and Gutter, and .
T Paving, and/or Dedication of rght of way is required by the County of Riversid, the Riverside County Oepartment of Building and Sefety -
; shaft not make a Finel Inspoction until said requirements have boen mot. | am also aware that no work is to be done within the County R/W L
o without an encroachment permit L
NOW, theretore A s agreed that | twe) will not occupy sard property and will not cause said property 16 be occupied untifsd (we) have - -
somplied with all of the County of Rivernde and the State of Catifornia goverming said property. -
oate 2/38/7( . SIGNATURE OF OWNER AND/OR AGENT & S/ x.
Approval by Signature from the Following Departments Lifted Balow B
Must Be Obtained Prior te the lssuing of 3 Construction\ Pirmit. :
|SPACE NO. o
5 / USE OF STRUCTURE
JOB ADDRESS Pﬂ_d 2 e -
SINGLE FamiLY [T}  DUPLEX N}
r LEGAL DESCRIPTION QF PROPERTY « O /fv 0-—’1 APARTMENTS [
E /“ FSRAE 1 acric, =
3 - - ~ A - S = e COMMERCIAL [} INDUSTRIAL T
> o COMMUNITY 2L ol al l ALTERATIONS [—J,

& z nO. OF suBmiTTEH PLANS USE OF PeRmIT __ (2 abirtn

8 CASENO. ... W

o g NO. OF PARKING SPACES REQUIRED mnt © - —ee. NO.OF BUILDINGS NOW EXSTING

3 3 2oNeAT=A"_ ___ seTBACKS: FRONT - SIDE REAR

2 GRADING PERMIT REQUIRED? YES T NO T LOT SIZE

SETBACK ORQUAANCE S . _ OF ___. . ... FEETREQUIREDON ___.._ .Zf‘(?”_ STREET

DATE 4 . SIGNATURE OF LAND USE OFFICIAL _._.,;/z
- DEDICATION REQUIRED: YES (- NO [T NO. OF FEET . oo e
; CURB AND GUTTER REQUIRED: YES (0 NO [ e STREET
5 -
§ CAN CURB AND GUTTER FEASIBLY BE INSTALLED? YES T NO [

HAS AN ACCEPTABLE APPLICATION BEEN MADE FOR ENCROACHMENT PERMIT FOR DRIVEWAY AND STREET
a
< IMPROVEMENT? YES T NOC
2 DATE . SIGNATURE OF ROAD DEPT. OFFICIAL

z . SWIMMING POOLS PUBLIC

3- | SEWAGE DISPOSAL S

x S FOOD ESTABLISHMENT e .

WATER POLLUTION REMARKS
P FLOOD CONTROL

- 3 AIR POLLUTION

£3 DIV OF HWY TR

5 % . YOUR PROPERTY MAY BE SUBJECT TO

[
2 FLOOD. RIVERSIDE COUNTY ASSUMES

NO RESPONSIBILITY IN EVENT OF FLOOD. :V

G e
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BUILDING PERMIT
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& MECHANICAL FEES SWAM FOXR, COMM WATER SOFTENER
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APPLIANCE 0 oeves [ T 2L ar e g loo GARBAGE DISPOSAL
nm O uwrt Dwmg_goa O sussenoeo LAUNORY TRAY
R, ) IOLE METER KITCHEN SINK
SYSIEm sty TEMP USE PERMIT SVC WATER CLOSEY
— jaud POLE TEMP/PERM LAVATORY
GSYSTEM . (] FORCED (1) Grawity 0 O | swpeass serv ent oo SHOWER
| _jsty i SQF @ BATH TUS
SOFf & WATER HEATER
— SQ FT RESID & ¢ uc SEWAGE DISPOSAL
SO F1 GAR @  ‘u¢ HOUSE SEWER
GAS PIPING
PERMT FEL $loo PERMIT FEE
Sy gy WEROFEE WECH FEL PLCn FEE | CONST FEE 7‘ ;té SWIFER FRE| PLUME. FEE |
7
b Pere b S w ? ;0 ﬁo D wene | e Owner
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Addren Cay Ze Workers' Comp.
v (] ne Q
IS PERMIT SHALL BECOME VOID 1# WORK 15 NOT COMMENCED WITHIN 120 DAYS CESSATION OF vertiad by
WORK FOR 120 DAYS SHALL ALSO CAUSE PERMIT TO 8ECOME VOID
| HEREBY AGREE THAT ALL WORK (N CONNECTION WITH THIS PERMIT Wil 8 DONE 1N ACCORDANCE
AT THE LAWS OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY AND THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
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%] - OPERATION . , L DATE l INSPECTOR NO, OPERATION
BUILDING APPROVALS MECHANICAL APPROVALS
‘ ' 33 | Ventiloton System
34 Meryen & Ducny
38 | furnoce Compont.
3 tniets § Outiets
37 | Combustion Ak
b ] Compresior
30 Appl. Cleoronce
4 fre Domper
3] Smpie Decention Device
e? Commer ol Hood
el O 43 | Finat
o O e ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

i T
2A | wom iBomy
128 | Codbng iBom
12C | Calimvg iBiowni :
14 | twel
PLUMBING APPROVALS -
18| Ground Mumb ]
16 | Weoeee Piping 4 T
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18 | Veon N S A ]
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NOTICE: THIS IS NOT A BUILDING PERMIT

APPLICATION TO CONSTRUCT
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND SAFETY
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

DISTRICT

Permit No

Owner. AFCRILC e e e e CONEISCIOC e —

Addnnm_&. Address_ ACAIOSS . oo e e e coiomm s i e
City.. K= R CRY e i i i e - Gty e v - o o e i
me— ‘Ei‘r,..iz‘ _D‘,. PHONE . e e e e e e PO e e om b  as hrmmmi n

OWNER

| we) the underngned. hereby tert-ts and achno~'edge thet | (wei have read the

Paving, and/or Dedicaton of eight of way +;

whall not make a2 Firal rapection until sad reguicements have been me!

without a0 en roachment peemd

NOW, therelore, it & agreed that | fwe! sl Aol occupy sad property and wilt not cause sand property 1o be occupred untd | (we) have

comphed with atl taws of the Counte of R

onzwa 72 (F7

Approval by Signature trom the Following Departments

spplicatron and agree that if Curd and Guiter, and
requred by the County of Riverside the Riverside County Department of Buikiing and Safety
| am alwn aware that no work it t0 be done within the County R/W

and the State of Cat torma goverrung sad propefty

SIGNATURE OF OWNER AND OR AGENT

Below
srmit.

Must Se Obtained Priee to the lnuing of 2 Construct

e ettt o

LAND USE DIVISION

BUILDING AND SAFETY

ACE NO.
o 7 254 USE OF STRUCTURE
Jo8 APORESS ‘ = SINGLE FAMILY 7]  DUPLEX Tl
LEC osscya 10N or/vnopmv S ~ @221 eartuents 1 AGRIC. e e |
L./ 2/ 7S LaAL ——d  commERCIAL {7} INOUSTRIAL )
COMMUNITY - v 2 | ALTERATIONS ]
NO. OF SUBMIT Ust of permt L PPOY/L AN bt

CASE NO . ; . o e e
NO OF PREKINGSPACES RESUIRED NQ OF BUILDIN EXISTING e e

ZONE f” £TBACKS: FRONT 5194,/, U REAR e
GRADING PERMIT REQUIRED® TES ND LOT SIZE '

FEETYT REQUIRED ON
SIGNATURE OF LAND USE OF FiCIAL

SETBACK DmAyﬁ( - nE
e =372

DEDICATION REQUIRED YES 0 NO I NO OF FEET R
§ CUKB AND GUTTER REQUIRED YES T NO T . [ e e STREET
: .
- CAN CURB AND GUTTER FEASIBLY BE INSTALLED? YES [ NO 7.
g HAS AN ACCEPTABLE APPLICATION BEEN MADE FOR ENCROACHMENT PERMIT FOR DRIVEWAY AND STREET
3 IMPROVEMENT?  YES ©° NO
« DATE. . SIGNATURE OF ROAD DEPT. OFFICIAL. . _.
E . SWIMMING POOLS PuBLIC e e e PSR
- 5 SEWAGE DISPOSAL _ . . ... ...
§ s FOOD ESTABLISHMENT . - e e
WATER POLLUTION . ... .. . .. R, RN REMARXS
P FLOOD CONTROU b o o o o e o e s e
- & AR POLLUTION e e o oo i o ome e
g 3 DIV OF HWY R .
] _ . ~ YOUR PROPERTY MAY BE SUBJECT TO"
H S - FLOOD. RIVERSIDE COUNTY ASSUMES

- NO RESPONSIBILITY IN EVENT OF FLOOD.

284 1994 974
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FIELD
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING & SAFETY i

L ASS‘%%g O comTOrmEERE S 704N |

AC"IFORY 5U|LT'HOUS|NG ‘ MOBILE HOME INSTALLATION ¥

- o AN
MH Manuf. 7 New T
Size o 7 ‘}‘1 l{ X // " Relocated 0O

Teivl Fees $
-

el Designation
ﬂSQﬂB‘ NO.

Moving
p Permission is hereby granted to move the
structure, described below, in
Width Length Height

#1

Number
of R?2

Sections !

#3
Present Location 3
Community County
Destination

County Toiol Fees
$

f‘%@"ﬁ’“ﬁ? <D zﬁ&A_fJf-g =2 il Dt Lk s \ﬁ;;
iR A ANA=C)

Use of P&Imit ;7 ¢ |Parcel No. _ _ lotSize
77/ ,ré‘al) _'S /b;{’/) /) "}.2- = .
/oo [/ 147 |

-

o2 / $ y L2748

Le/gqll Description P P 7 ;; :
f/-x RS A SR < =7 [Bond  rene Grp | Type | Unit 3?
4

ading

! E - ) #7] Engineer License Fingh &at Insppcior . Assmt.
Mobile home | 5 i q 7 & 27 Requirement
Foo ; Escrow Compuny T 71 b ranch
l‘Reb:.m:lhor\s .
= j’/ F Address City Zip
fotal Fees $ O
i Coth_ Mo NC__ | Owner/Agent Tel.
) /D}l’e q:,_Address City Zip
o e /Y
%{"-_« ~ | Coptroctor/Mover Tel
] . Ao i P R A .
! Address . Gty — Zip_
na O SN e L A e T e )
"‘"l‘he pe ormnn:e of the work tor which thiy permit s This pereit ~hell e ome verdd B ages ooant cemmernert otk o 10 g Cevonon el ward ot 100 days

Lnolt 030 (O e Brient 20 became Vo

At not eh\p!ay any parsen in ony monnet <0 Gs 10 become sob-
wor’ms mmpensohan taws of Colifornip. .

1 hereby agree that ail WOt i o s parmet wel be done e sedarce with e laws of
Riverside County and the State of Catsbeanig 1 here cortiby thar the mditdunl whe prépored the plony and
wecnf»mho& hes dond so e aetordonie with et sest of the Byusiness o Prafeasinns Codde ~§ e

State of Califormo

nowth,

Foi# 284.200A 577 ©m
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Firgpluce FE.

Finad

GPERATION DATE i INGPECTOR nes SPERATION INSFECTOR ;:' ’
: BUILDING APPROVALS MECHANICAL APPROVALSI o
Set Back ' 13 Verthiohon System ’
" fras & Fums 32 | Penums & Duth
%li‘tb Grode - - 35 Furnowe Tompeort.
: ,S'veef- 3% 1ntery & Ovtiers
G_r_dql»B{bcks 37 Combustion As
Bod Baoms 36 Compeesstt
Roof Detk Iy Apgt Cearanis
_Fvgmmg . o Al b Do
“Vents L Gmane [oeangn Levee
Gargge Far Wl a2 £ orrerLsit o 9 7 P
7241\

. Firaploce

e [

Exteror both

internal Loth-

) Deywait
. E‘gnlsh.(',scdé
WHSULATION ok |y
(2103

* Walts i

Ceiling 1Battss

Cesting Blowni :

i i
feg/79

PLUMBING APPRAVALS

g Gtound Plumd

% Wum Pipng

| Regh Plumb

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

H - Yents
Y] $ewoge Dnposal 7 ;
1 : 20 | Sewer T :
: 2 Wates Haate: e
‘ 22 Winter Sobtaner T
: 31 3\ Servve
24 Guan Tewt T
5 e SEWAGE SYSTEM SIZE & LOCATION
. Reamor PROPERTY LINE
L ELECTRICAL APPROVALS . o
Pawer Po'e
"Conduit Em—
Service Ente -
Wiring
9 G'ﬁundsrvfj Wire Pl ol
5 1 Bonding
| Farres
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DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND SAFETY
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

MOBILEHOME INSTALLATION APPLICATION
TRAILER PARK | DISTRICT NO /é § |
. SitePrep B 39353
Z_.s INDIVIDUAL LOT _ Q

NAME OF PARK zzgmﬁ ng ,_auéz{ P
ADDRESS é{gz{‘g Lrnd Lord égﬁpg‘i TELEPHONE NO. :
OWNER/AGENT. ) 2A /Db ris

| 'ADDRESS Sarze SPACE NO.
', MOBILEHOME INSTALLER ﬁzm L & smadte éﬁzzzg S ltee
" sporess AKTSST oo £S5 f @,,,ML TELEPHONE NO. T 57— 2 77
INSTALLERS CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE No__ 3 &) 2/82/

' DATE OF MANUFACTURE OF MOBILE__ 2% WIDTH o ¢ LENGTH(LESS HITCH) S5/
NEW &~ : RELOCATE MANUFACTURER_&M-/M l
| | » STATE INSIGNIA g
MODEL é@a,‘f’g ~ OR HUD LABEL: U-UNIT 2 x-WNIT é :

H

5
i
K

L ISR SR}

2w

SERIAL NUMBER 72 ROOF LIVE LOA WIND LOADZ )
APPLICANT __ oy 7 APPLICANT :
(PRINT ‘NAME) (SIGNATURE)
PARK OWNER/MANAGER PARK OWNER/MANAGER
(PRINT NAME) (SIGNATURE)

i x k k k k& % Xk kF ok k% khkk kREk kKX hkKxKkk khk ok kk hkk Kk &k kK kK Kk kKK

_ COMMUNTTY, é]ﬁ/&caﬂdm ZONE ﬂf CASE NO

LEGAL ])ESCRIPTI@ )z %5@ . L 7S 2E BTO ~(FO-OF2,
200

SETBACKS: FRONT /©o __SIDE /[0

 DATE. . ‘/ ~/é -7 _SIGNATURE OF LAND USE OFFICIAL 6, 9

/7
Lo USE CIVitiun
EEPn OF DUILDING & BAFIVY

984-77 Rev. 8/77 pmans orricn




v ”;Ad&fess and location where work is to be performed

. DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND SAFETY
COUNTY OF .RIVERSIDE

NOTICE TO APPLICANT

In conformity with the provisions of State of California Labor Code Section
3800, the applicant shall have on file or file with the Riverside County
Department of Building and Safety a certificate as designated in Items I or
II below, or shall indicate Item III, IV or V, whichever is applicable.

CERTIFICATE OF APPLICANT

Please mark the appropriate block:

i l 1. Certificate of Consent to self-insure issued by the
Director of Industrial Relations.

[::] Copy on file l | Copy submitted . i

oo

E:] I1. Certificate of Workers' Compensation Insurance issued by
an admitted insurer.

s

i | Copy on file [::] Copy submitted
_l. ] III. The cost of the work to be performed is $100 or less.
L1

"IV. I certify that in the performance of the work for which
this permit is issued, I shall not employ any person in
any manner so as to become subject to the Workers'
Compensation laws of California. 1 further certify.that,
in the event I become subject to the Workers' Compensation
provisions of the Labor Code that I will comply forthwith
withi the provisions of Labor Code Section 3700, et seq.,
and understand that, if I do not comply, the permit shall
be deemed revoked.

! l V. 1 certify as the owner (or the agent of the owner) that in

the performance 3//the wo for which this permit is issued
I have engaged éﬂﬂag@‘/‘/ SR cre ot ,
contractor. (Contractor must have on file, or submit
certificate required bx/} or II above.)

/ /)
Applicant's Signature - ,

Date ‘ ~ /?['"/ Cx . 777 Permit No. 4 /arp) 75/‘;2 5

¥

284-141"




AT,

Site Utility Service

Notes: (a) Utility connections shall be located
WIDTH = outside the rear 1/3 of the mobile-
e home within 4 feet of the left wall,
—— - {(b) Show relative elevations of each cor-
\\ A ner of lot or site.
b4

3 O VN s N\
H.m<>HHozﬁ — e ELEVATION 1., Gas: natural A we .

Riser size_ "/ .
<
2. Drain Inlet: size .

3. Electrical Equipment: 2

(a) Receptacle Rating (amps) .

(b) Connection for power supply assenbly .
| Circuitr breaker rating (dmps) R
(¢) Equipment rating {amps) .

i Mobilehome Data . 3

1. 8ize: length A width .

2. Electrical: Power supply cord .
Ampere rating . OR

power supply. assembly . Ampere /&
rating . Flexible conduit size .

MOBILE HOME L T——

minimum

Les

CIR.=
LENGTH =

3. Gas supply inlet: Size j% -~
Gas connector, describe: 4/ }.\

4. Water connector, describe: S (% rpra, Aoy iot
kil r r

ke

Gas

; v ~ ! * H 5. Drain connector, describe: ¥ A £ S
. :l.llhu Drain sﬁ.mm ' v
‘ Q [ ]| water | 6. Manufacturer: \ﬂ. i fy ._\_Lw . \.v € T

il Model: +cr & o Serlal Ne.:

« ™1 mwwnnn»nmw_ | . State insignia numbers: X unit:
! , &0 U unit:

ainin . ~ Roof live load: p.s.f.

A. 2y | : -  Wind load: p.s.f.

ELEVATION

_x; . Wit = e || 27 ea

S
ii

min

ELEVATIOR
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County of RiVerside

Code Enforcement Department

P.O. Box 1469, Riverside, CA 92502
Phone: (951) 955-2004 Fax: (951) 955-8680
demands@rctlma.org

REQUEST FOR HEARING

12/22/2009

Property Owner Information:

580370006

JERILYN Z BROWN
44155 BARBARA TR
AGUANGA, CA. 92536

Re: Case No.: CV075776

I, Jeriga %Q&})Q , hereby request a hearing before the hearing Officer.
(Please PRINT your name here)

I have selected the following format for my Hearing:

IB[ I request an in person hearing with the Hearing Officer. | understand that | will pe given
further instructions from the Hearing Officer regarding the date and time of my hearing.

i request the hearing with the Hearing Officer to be conducted by _telephone: i
understand that | will be given further instructions from the Hearing Officer regarding the date
and time of my hearing. | understand the Hearing Officer will initiate the telephone call.

The telephone number | can be reached at for this hearing is ( )-

Signew ?( 6@&/«}1) Date: /7/30 /09
Q (Please SIGN)your name here) 7 7

Return Mailing Address: pf)‘ E‘D}L &
Aluasmn L4 925306

Daytime Phone Number: QS‘ S551-648 \




County of Riverside

Code Enforcement Department

P.O. Box 1469, Riverside, CA 92502
Phone: (951) 955-2004 Fax: (951) 955-8680
demands@rctima.org

12/22/2009

580370006

JERILYN Z BROWN
44155 BARBARA TR
AGUANGA, CA. 92536

Case No.: CVQ75776
580370006
44155 BARBARA TR

AGUANGA, CA. 92536
Dear Property Owner:

We appreciate your efforts to correct the ordinance violation(s) on your prppe_rty. Everyone in the
community benefits from the cooperation that you and others share in maintaining your property.

As indicated on the notifications previously provided to you, Riverside County Ordinance 725 authorizes
the recovery of enforcement costs at the rates approved by the Board of Supervisors. Property owners
that correct the violation within thirty (30) days of notification are not billed for enforcement costs.
Because the violation was not remedied within thirty (30) days of the initial notification, the attached
invoice is due and payable immediately.

In the event that you cannot pay the invoice in full, a Payment Plan Agreement has been included.

If you wish to take advantage of this option, please sign and return the completed Payment Plan
Agreement form within ten (10) days.

You have the right to request a hearing to object to these charges. A Request for Hearing form is
enclosed for your convenience and must be submitted to this office within ten (10) days of the
service of this letter.

For additional information call us at (951) 955-2004.

Puede solicitar copia de esta carta en espanol llamando al (951) 955-2004.



County of Riverside

Code Enforcement Department

P.O. Box 1469, Riverside, CA 92502
Phone: (951) 955-2004 Fax: (951) 955-8680
demands@rctlma.org

Summary of Costs

580370006
JERILYN Z BROWN
44155 BARBARA TR
AGUANGA, CA. 92536 Date ) Invoice #
12/22/2009 2139
Amounts are due and payable upon receipt Property Address
s 580370006
Case Number District Class 44155 BARBARA TR
| GA, CA. 92536
| CV075776 Cost Recovery AGUAN
Date ltem Description Hours/Qty Rate Amount
7/11/2007 | Enforcement Labor Labor charges - Officer time 0.5 109.00 54.50
9/10/2007 | Enforcement Labor Labor charges - Officer time 0.6 109.00 65.40
5/20/2008 | Enforcement Labor Labor charges - Officer time 0.2 109.00 21.80
7/2/2008 | Enforcement Labor Labor charges - Officer time 0.3 109.00 32.70
1/13/2009 jEnforcement Labor Labor charges - Officer time 0.3 109.00 32.70
4/3/2009 | Enforcement Labor Labor charges - Officer time 0.3 109.00 3270
Prepare Release Prepare release documentation 63.50 63.50
Case Management Officer research, report writing, records preparation & 163.50 163.50
processing
5/1/2008 | Lot/Title Report Lot/Title Report 150.00 150.00
2/10/2009 | Lot/Title Report Lot/Title Report 1 120.00 120.00
9/10/2007 | Administrative Citation | A23756 1 100.00 100.00
Unpaid balances are subject to finance charges after 30 days. Subtotal $836.80
Riverside County Ordinance 725 provides for the recovery of abatement and administrative PaymentsIC redits $0.00
costs reasonably related to Code Enforcement, including costs related to the abatement,
ollection, attorney's fees and staff time for site inspections, investigation, summaries, reports, Total $836.80
ind natices :

A Request for Hearing to object to the charges must be filed in writing to this department within 10 days of the service of this
Summary of Costs. You may submit your signed request via U.S Mail, Fax or Email to any of the address(s)/numbers listed above.

VIake checks payable to Riverside County Code Enforcement and remit to P.O. Box 1469, Riverside, CA 92502



Date: 12/22/2009

Case Number:
Invoice No.
Subject Property:

County of Riverside

) Code Enforcement Department

P.O. Box 1469, Riverside, CA 92502
Phone: (951) 955-2004 Fax: (951) 955-8680

demands@rctlma.org

PAYMENT PLAN AGREEMENT

CV075776

2139

580370006

JERILYN Z BROWN
44155 BARBARA TR
AGUANGA, CA. 92536

PAYMENT PLAN INFORMATION

Total Monthly Duration
Monthly Payments of . $100.00
1 Final Payment $136.80
Principal Amount $836.80
Start Date 2/10/2010

8 Months

|, the undersigned, understand | am responsible for payment under the terms of this agreement. | agree
1) the amount of costs are reasonable; 2) further administrative or judicial hearing or appeals concerning
the reasonableness or imposition of the costs are waived; 3) Failure to make the agreed upon payments
will result in the outstanding amount being due immediately. 4) Monthly payments are due on the 10" of

the month.

Debtor Signature

Date

Debtor Name (Please Print)

Mailing Address

City, State, Zip Code

Phone Number

Authorized Signature

Date

Mail Payment to:

Code Enforcement Department
P.O. Box 1469,

Riverside, CA 92502

Attn: Administrative Services



County of Riverside

Code Enforcement Department

P.O. Box 1469, Riverside, CA 92502
Phone: (951) 955-2004 Fax: (951) 955-8680
demands@rctima.org

12/22/2009

580370006

JERILYN Z BROWN
44155 BARBARA TR
AGUANGA, CA. 92536

Case No.: CV075776
580370006
44155 BARBARA TR

AGUANGA, CA. 92536
Dear Property Owner:

We appreciate your efforts to correct the ordinance violation(s) on your property. Everyone in the
community benefits from the cooperation that you and others share in maintaining your property.

As indicated on the notifications previously provided to you, Riverside County Ordinance 725 authorizes
the recovery of enforcement costs at the rates approved by the Board of Supervisors. Property owners
that correct the violation within thirty (30) days of notification are not billed for enforcement costs.
Because the violation was not remedied within thirty (30) days of the initial notification, the attached
invoice is due and payable immediately. '

In the event that you cannot pay the invoice in full, a Payment Plan Agreement has been included.
If you wish to take advantage of this option, please sign and return the completed Payment Plan
Agreement form within ten (10) days.

You have the right to request a hearing to object to these charges. A Request for Hearing form is
enclosed for your convenience and must be submitted to this office within ten (10) days of the
service of this letter.

For additional information call us at (951) 955-2004.

Puede solicitar copia de esta carta en espanol lamando al (951) 955-2004.



County of Riverside

Code Enforcement Department

P.O. Box 1469, Riverside, CA 92502
Phone: (951) 955-2004 Fax: (951) 955-8680

demands@rctlma.org
580370006 | Summ ary of Costs
JERILYN Z BROWN -
44155 BARBARA TR
AGUANGA, CA. 92536 Date _ Invoice #
12/22/2009 2139
Amounts are due and payable upon receipt Property Address
- ‘ 580370006
Case Number District Class 44155 BARBARA TR
AGUANGA, CA. 92536
CV075776 3 Cost Recovery A |
Date ltem Description Hours/Qty Rate Amount

7/11/2007 | Enforcement Labor Labor charges - Officer time ] 0.5 109.00 54.50
9/10/2007 {Enforcement Labor Labor charges - Officer time 0.6 109.00 65.40
5/20/2008 | Enforcement Labor Labor charges - Officer time : 0.2 109.00 21.80

7/2/2008 | Enforcement Labor Labor charges - Officer time 0.3 109.00 32.70
1/13/2009 | Enforcement Labor - Labor charges - Officer time 0.3 109.00 32.70

4/3/2009 | Enforcement Labor Labor charges - Officer time ; 03 109.00 32.70

Prepare Release Prepare release documentation i 63.50 63.50
Case Management Officer research, report writing, records preparation & | 163.50 163.50
processing :

5/1/2008 | Lot/Title Report Lot/Title Report 1 150.00 150.00
2/10/2009 | Lot/Title Report Lot/Title Report 1 1 120.00 120.00
9/10/2007 | Administrative Citation A23756 1 100.00 100.00

Unpaid balances are subject to finance charges after 30 days. Subtotal $836.80
Riverside County Ordinance 725 provides for the recovery of abatement and administrative Paymentslc redits $0.00
costs reasonably related to Code Enforcement, including costs related to the abatement,

::giclf:g‘ri,qattomey's fees and staff time for site inspections, investigation, summaries, reports, Total $836.80

A Request for Hearing to object to the charges must be filed in writing to this departmeht within 10 days of the service of this
Summary of Costs. You may submit your signed request via U.S Mail, Fax or Email to any of the address(s)/numbers listed above.

Make checks payable to Riverside County Code Enforcement and remit to P.O. Box 1469, Riverside, CA 92502




County of Riverside

Code Enforcement Department

P.O. Box 1469, Riverside, CA 92502
Phone: (951) 955-2004 Fax: (951) 955-8680

demands@rctlma.org
PAYMENT PLAN AGREEMENT
Date: 12/22/2009

Case Number: CV075776
Invoice No. , 2139
Subject Property: 580370006

JERILYN Z BROWN

44155 BARBARA TR

AGUANGA, CA. 92536

PAYMENT PLAN INFORMATION
Total Monthly Duration 8 Months
7 Monthly Payments of . $100.00
1 Final Payment $136.80
Principal Amount $836.80

Start Date 2/10/2010

|, the undersigned, understand | am responsible for payment under the terms of this agreement. | agree

1) the amount of costs are reasonable; 2) further administrative or judicial hearing or appeals concerning
the reasonableness or imposition of the costs are waived; 3) Failure to make the agreed upon payments
will result in the outstanding amount being due immediately. 4) Monthly payments are due on the 10" of

the month.

Debtor Signhature Date

Debtor Name (Please Print)

Mailing Address

Mail Payment to:

Code Enforcement Department
P.O. Box 1469,

Riverside, CA 92502

Attn: Administrative Services

City, State, Zip Code

Phone Number

Authorized Signature Date
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Aguanga MPC
Aguanga, California
925369998
, 0567760536 -0098 8
01/05/2010 {951)767-1125 12:53:59 PM
— Sales Receipt —————-
Product Sale Unit Final
% Deseription Qty Price Price
RIVERSIDE CA 92502 $0.44
¢ Zone-1 First-Class
el ter oo
w030 0z, ™
. Rettfm Reat (Green Card) $2.30 -
5 Certified $2.80 ==
%{ Labs} #: 70050390000541567561
: TomEsdsc
. Issue PVI: $5.54°
i'TotaL: ‘ , $5.54

$6.00
~$0.46

All sales final on stamps and postage
Refunds for guaranteed services only
Thank you for vour business
*k***********************X**************
****************************x**********t

PICK UP A FREE
RECYCLING ENVELOPE
Take an envelope to recycle your inkjet
cartridge, cell phone or small slectronics
free of charge!
x***X************R**********************
*********************************#******

**ﬁ*****************************X*******
*&******X*****************k***********k*

HELP US SERVE YOU BETTER
Go to: https://postalexperience.com/Pos

TELL US ABOUT YOUR RECENT
POSTAL EXPERIENCE

YOUR OPINION COUNTS

w*xxxxxxx****xw*x*x*xxt*xk*xxx*xxx*wxxxx
*********************W******************

Customer Copy
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U.S. Postal Service-.
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(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage vaid)

For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.com:
e Zod okiee ¢ d

OFFICIAL USE

PS Form 3800, June 2002

See Reverse for Instructi)




OFFICIAL TAX OFFSET NOTICE
LT —"

1013-3
Riverside County Building and Safety
Citation Processing Center Page 1 of 1
PO Box 7275
Newport Beach CA 92658 Vehicle Information

AUTO"*SCH 3-DIGIT 923 1 PS3 43567DC24-A-1

65 1 AT 0.334 . .
"IIIIIlIllllIIIIl"II"llll'lIIIIlIIllll"llll'llllllllllllll NOtlce Date. 01/25/08
= At DA TN L | Total Due Now: $100.00
= AGUANGA CA 92536-9502

IMPORTANT

Send check or money order. NO CASH. US funds only.
Print citation number on your payment.

To ensure proper credit, return the bottom portion of this
notice with your payment.

We are writing to notify you that your name will be submitted to the State of California Franchise Tax Board for an
intercept of any money that is owed to you to pay your liability to the County of Riverside. In the event you are owed a
tax refund or you win a California Lottery prize, the Franchise Tax Board will intercept from that money the amount
you owe this agency.
California Government Code Sections 12419.8 and 12419.10 authorize the Office of the State Controller to collect
money owed to a county or a city agency by intercepting any money that the state owes the debtor. An amount owed
to the debtor by the state includes a refund of taxes or state lottery winnings.
Attached is an itemized list of charges that are now due and payable to the City. You have 30 days to pay voluntarily
before we submit your name to the Franchise Tax Board for an intercept. If you have questions about the nature of
this liability or if you object to this action, please contact us, in writing only, at the address listed on the payment stub
below within 30 days from the date of this letter. A representative will review your case upon receipt of your

- objections. If you submit no objections or if we consider the objections to be insufficient, we will proceed with this
action.
Payments may be made via mail to the above address. All correspondence must be accompanied by a copy of the
enclosed list of itemized charges. If you need further clarification about payment of the citation, go to:
www.citationinfo.com

A23756 09/10/07  17.16.010, Unpermitted landuse, 12:10 PM 3:N 8 CONTER PARCEL 44055 $100.00

Use the enclosed envelope  (1013)

Notice Date Notice Number State Make
01/25/08 TW5764102 |
TOTAL DUE NOW  {$100.00
N e L L
GUANGA CA 92536-9502 S764 102

1013-3

DO NOT SEND CASH. WRITE CITATION # ON PMT
MAKE CHECK OR MONEY ORDER PAYABLE TO:

Uvisa (Master Card [ Discover

Number Exp.

Signature Phone

A23756 100.00 09/10/07



. EIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE
MCLPG

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Fidelity National Title Company
Escrow No. §72094.J8

r

DOC 1® 2003-843128

12/02/2003 08:00Q Fee:15.00
Page 1 of 4
Recorded in Official Records
County of Riverside
Gary L. Orso
Assessor, County Clerk & Recorder

Titla Order No. 39043080 ’T(~7 .

When Recorded Mail Documeant ”“

and Tax Statement To:

i:':;‘%’g ga rBt::r“:‘:‘r il M s u Il pace | sz DA PCOR | .NocorR | smF | wisc.
Aguangd, CA 92536 , f [’f /

,' A

copy LONG | REFUND | NCHG EXAM

R L
APNT580-370-008-9 » m . SFPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE
T ] GRANT DEED
The undersigned grantor{s} declare{s)
Documentary transfer tax is $ ity Transfer Tax is 3 T5— T

[ 1 computed on full value of property conveyed, or

{ ] computed on full value less value of liens or encumbrances remaining at time of sale,

‘[//'] Unincorporated Area y of Aguanga

o~
S

hersby GRANT(S) to Jerilyn Z. Brown, an Unmarried Woman

‘ -
the following described real property in the “p‘(fﬂuf Aguanga,
County of Riverside, State of California:

{
3
{
0
N
i

DATED: November 19, 2003

_SF |

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, James A. Metz, an Unmarried Man

R,

ON_ /21 J&’? L A0l before me,
Ealre Al Aoc. personally appeared
Japapes A /e )“3,_*

)| STATE OF CAL!F&EN!A A«X gty A s
y COUNTY OF Jap"é;A' Metz {:/j

2 {or proved to me on the basis
of satisfactory evidence) to be the person{s] whose

nams /afe subscribed 1o the within instfument and
acknowilerdged to me ma@s}fe@éy executed the
samg @ 4 :pl'fEir authorized capacity(jes), and that
by @ eir” signature{s) on the ifistrument the
pe i}, or the entity’ upon behalf of which the

perso /e.‘f acted, axecutad the instrument.

17
/2

4

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS AS DIRECTED ABOVE

FATEN ABDEEN
Commission # 1415523
Notary Public - California

FD-213 (Rev 7/96) 3RANT DEED




DOC 12 2003—-994981
12/22/2003 08:00A Fee:9.00
" Page 1 of 1
Recorded in Official Records
County of Riverside

. . Gary L. Orse

gstlz\?{gags 133]3;3%%(}\ g)'lz ING Assessor, County Clerk & Recorder
1001 SEMMES AVENUE iDAYOFF DEPT RVW 3013 , - .
RICHMOND, VA 23224 ?

When Recorded Retumn To: ——— ' @ A
Current Trustor- M S U PAGE SIZE DA PCOR NOCOR SMF MISC.

JERILYN BROWN \

44155 BARBARA TRAIL

\ ,
AGUANGA, CA 92536 CC/ ‘ M(/

A R L corPY LONG REFUND NCHG EXAM

FULL RECONVEYANCE
SUNTRUST MORTGAGE, INC. #:0140331901 'BROWN" Lender ID:F11/1681735838 Riverside, Calibmia
REBECCA W. SHAIA as present Trustee for the Deed of Trust executed by JERILY Z. BROWN, AN UNMARRIED
WOMAN as Trustor(s), Dated: 05/23/2002 Recorded: 06/12/2002 as Instrument No:: 2002-320522 of official
Records in the office of the County Recorder of Riverside, California having been requested in writing, by the holder
of the obligations secured by said Deed of Trust, to reconvey the estate granted to trustee under said Dged of Trust,
does hereby reconvey to the person or persons legally entitied thereto, without warranty, all the estate, title and
interest acquired by Trustee under said Deed of Trust.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, REBECCA W. SHAIA as the Trustee has caused its corporate name to be affixed by a
duly authorized officer on the date shown in the acknowledgment certificate below:

On December 15th, 2003
By: REBECCA W. SHAIA as Trustee

A

REBECCA W. SHAIA , TRUSTEE

STATE OF Virginia
COUNTY OF Richmond (City)

On December 15th, 2003, before me, JANIE REID, a Notary Public in and for Richmond (City) in the State of
Virginia, personally appeared REBECCA W. SHAIA , TRUSTEE, personally known to me (or prov_ed to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by

his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behaif of which the person(s) acted,
executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal, sy,

\ 3 L/

g
AN
ANIE REID SN e

s %
_ §O o o %
Notary Expires: 12/31/2004 s 0 v 2 . .
219 VIRGINIA T B (This area for notarial seal)
t Y pems H
—,'%/}/.;.?Ec,sw,z?fiff‘.@g

% O]."-.u-' %\l
% N A \3 ‘0
’ 02y 'Fl? ::lm?“‘““

“JF*JFSUNT*12/15/2003 11:43:19 AM* SUNTG1SUNTOG00000000000000224260% CARIVER* 0140331901 CASTATE_TRUST_REL **JFSUNT*



Order No. 39043080

EXHIBIT "ONE"

The North Half of the South Half of the East Half of the Northeast quarter, of the Northeast
quarter, of Section 18, Township 8 South, Range 2 East, San Bernardino Meridian, in the
City of Aguanga, County of Riverside, State of California, according to the Official Plat
thereof of said land in file in District Land Office, except any mobile home or manufactured
housing unit appurtenances, if any, located on said land.

Assessor’s Parcel No: 580-370-006-9



COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
Code Enforcement Department
4080 Lemon Street, 12% Floor
P.O. Box 1469

Riverside,CA 92502-1469

CV07-5014, CV07-5776 - SOAC
APN# 580-370-006

Jerilyn Z Brown

EE NOH 10/09

& - Q.
= 7 L il
RE: 5 eI PITNEY BOWES

SO PRt 02 1R $ 00.40¢
EEb It 0002005437  SEP13 2012
%: MAILED FROM ZIP CODE 82501

PRESORTED
FIRST CLASS

JERILYN BROWN / JOHN DREW
44155 BARBARA TR
AGUANGA, CA 92536

WLALAWE BREDE Wt thebsbetbt el bbb bt



CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT 0 € Perez
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

September 13, 2012

NOTICE OF HEARING
RE: DEMAND FOR PAYMENT
STATEMENT OF ABATEMENT COSTS
NOTICE OF SPECIAL TAX ASSESSMENT

To: Owner(s) or Interested Parties Subject Property: 44155 BARBARA TR, AGUANGA
(See Attached Proof of Service Case No.: CV07-5014, CV07-5776; BROWN
and Notice List) APN: 580-370-006

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a hearing will be held before the Riverside County Administrative
Hearing Officer on Tuesday, October 9, 2012, at 1:00 p.m., at 4080 Lemon Street, 12th Floor, Riverside,
California. At such time and place, pertinent testimony will be heard regarding the expenses incurred by the
County of Riverside, Code Enforcement Department (“DEPARTMENT?”) for the above-referenced abatement
case.

If you have any objections to the Demand for Payment previously sent to you, you must address your objections
to the Administrative Hearing Officer at the hearing. If you have any questions about the Demand for Payment,
please contact Administrative Services at (951) 955-1095. In the event the total amount due is not paid to the
DEPARTMENT prior to the Hearing, the DEPARTMENT shall seek an order from the Administrative Heanng
Officer to place a lien against your property and collect the amount due as a special tax assessment.

Failure to appear at the hearing will result in the exclusion of your testimony. Facts as known to the
DEPARTMENT will be presented to the Administrative Hearing Officer for their final consideration and
deliberation of this matter.

CAROL ANDERSON
Administrative Services Officer

4080 LEMON STREET, 12TH FLOOR, RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA 92501
(951) 955-2004 = FAX (951) 955-8680



4

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
RESPONSIBLE PARTIES
September 13,2012 |
OWNER
JERILYN BROWN / JOHN DREW
44155 BARBARA TR

AGUANGA, CA 92536

LONG BEACH MORTGAGE COMPANY
PO BOX 201085.
STOCKTON, CA 92502

C-BASS MORTGAGE LOAN
C/O CHANDLER KAPOOR
6349 RIVERSIDE AVE
RIVERSIDE, CA 92506

4080 LEMON STREET, 12™ FLOOR, RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA 92501
(951) 955-2004 = FAX {951) 955-8680



CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

PROOF OF SERVICE
Case No. CV07-5014, CV07-5776

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

1, Ericka Edwards, declare that I am a citizen of the United States and am employed in the County of Riverside, over the
age of 18 years and not a party to the within action or proceeding; that my business address is at the footer of this notice.

That on September 13, 2012, 1 served the following documents(s):

NOTICE OF HEARING RE: DEMAND FOR PAYMENT STATEMENT OF
ABATEMENT COSTS NOTICE OF SPECIAL TAX ASSESSMENT

NOTICE LIST
by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope(s) by REGULAR MAIL addressed as follows:

JERILYN BROWN / JOHN DREW 44155 BARBARA TR, AGUANGA, CA 92536
LONG BEACH MORTGAGE COMPANY PO BOX 201085, STOCKTON, CA 92502
C-BASS MORTGAGE LOAN C/O CHANDLER KAPOOR 6349 RIVERSIDE AVE.., RIVERSIDE, CA 92506

XX By First Class Mail. I am readily familiar with the office's practice of collection and processing
correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with
postage thereon fully prepaid in the County of Riverside, California, in the ordinary course of business.

XX STATE. I declare under the penalty of perjury\ under the laws of the State of California that the above i
true and correct. :

EXECUTED ON September 13, 2012, in the County of Riverside, California.

CODE ENEQRCEMENT DEPARTMENT

Ericka Edwards, OAIIl

4080 LEMON STREET, 12™ FLOOR, RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA 92501
(951) 955-2004 = FAX (951) 955-8680
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Jerilyn Z. Brown
. 44155 Barbara Tr.

Aguanga, CA 92536
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County of Riverside

) Code Enforcement Department

P.O. Box 1469, Riverside, CA 92502
Phone: (951) 955-2004 Fax: (951) 955-8680
demands@rctlma.org

REQUEST FOR HEARING
12/22/2009

Property Owner Information:

580370006

JERILYN Z BROWN
44155 BARBARA TR
AGUANGA, CA. 92536

Re: Case No.: CV075776

L Jeryn %de , hereby request a hearing before the hearing Officer.
(Please PRINT your name here)

I have selected the following format for my Hearing:

Iﬁ I request an in person hearing with the Hearing Officer. | understand that | will be given
further instructions from the Hearing Officer regarding the date and time of my hearing.

(] 1requestthe hearing with the Hearing Officer to be conducted by telephone. |
understand that | will be given further instructions from the Hearing Officer regarding the date
and time of my hearing. | understand the Hearing Officer will initiate the telephone call.

The telephone number | can be reached at for this hearing is ( )-

Signew £ 6/20,(/}1) Date:_/ 7///31) /0?

(Please SIGN)ybur name here)

Return Mailibg Address: h@« E‘@% b
Aluaswn (4 47530

Daytime Phone Number: QS\ 551-648 |




County of Riverside

Code Enforcement Department

P.O. Box 1469, Riverside, CA 92502
Phone: (951) 955-2004 Fax: (951) 955-8680
demands@rctlma.org

12/22/2009

580370006

JERILYN Z BROWN
44155 BARBARA TR
AGUANGA, CA. 92536

Case No.: CV075776
580370006
44155 BARBARA TR

AGUANGA, CA. 92536

Dear Property Owner:

We appreciate your efforts to correct the ordinance violation(s) on your property. Everyone in the
community benefits from the cooperation that you and others share in maintaining your property.

As indicated on the notifications previously provided to you, Riverside County Ordinance 725 authorizes
the recovery of enforcement costs at the rates approved by the Board of Supervisors. Property owners
that correct the violation within thirty (30) days of notification are not billed for enforcement costs.
Because the violation was not remedied within thirty (30) days of the initial notification, the attached
invoice is due and payable immediately.

In the event that you cannot pay the invoice in full, a Payment Plan Agreement has been included.
If you wish to take advantage of this option, please sign and return the completed Payment Plan
Agreement form within ten (10) days.

You have the right to request a hearing to cobject to these charges. A Request for Hearing form is
qnclosed for your convenience and must be submitted to this office within ten (10) days of the
service of this letter.

For additional information call us at (951) 955-2004.

Puede solicitar copia de esta carta en espanol llamando al (951) 955-2004.



County of Riverside

Code Enforcement Department

P.O. Box 1469, Riverside, CA 92502
Phone: (951) 955-2004 Fax: (951) 955-8680

demands@rctlma.org
580370006 Summa ry of Costs
JERILYN Z BROWN .
44155 BARBARA TR
AGUANGA, CA. 92536 Date Invoice #
12/22/2009 2139
Amounts are due and payable upon receipt Property Address
- 580370006
Case Number District Class 44155 BARBARA TR
A. 9253
CV075776 3 Cost Recovery AGUANGA, CA. 52536
Date Item Description Hours/Qty Rate Amount
7/11/2007 | Enforcement Labor Labor charges - Officer time 0.5 109.00 54.50
9/10/2007 | Enforcement Labor Labor charges - Officer time 0.6 109.00 65.40
5/20/2008 | Enforcement Labor Labor charges - Officer time 0.2 109.00 21.80
7/2/2008 | Enforcement Labor Labor charges - Officer time 0.3 109.00 32.70
1/13/2009 | Enforcement Labor Labor charges - Officer time 03 109.00 32.70
4/3/2009 | Enforcement Labor Labor charges - Officer time 03 109.00 32.70
Prepare Release Prepare release documentation 63.50 63.50
Case Management Officer research, report writing, records preparation & 163.50 163.50
processing
5/1/2008 | Lot/Title Report Lot/Title Report 1 150.00 150.00
2/10/2009 | Lot/Title Report Lot/Title Report 1 120.00 120.00
9/10/2007 | Administrative Citation A23756 1 100.00 100.00
Unpaid balances are subject to finance charges after 30 days. Subtotal $836.80
Riverside County Ordinance 725 provides for the recovery of abatement and administrative Paymentslc redits $0.00
costs reasonably related to Code Enforcement, including costs related to the abatement,
collection, attorney's fees and staff time for site inspections, investigation, summaries, reports, Total $836.80
and nntices )

A Request for Hearing to object to the charges must be filed in writing to this department within 10 days of the service of this
Summary of Costs. You may submit your signed request via U.S Mail, Fax or Email to any of the address(s)/numbers listed above.

Make checks payable to Riverside County Code Enforcement and remit to P.O. Box 1469, Riverside, CA 92502




County of Riverside

Code Enforcement Department

P.O. Box 1469, Riverside, CA 92502
Phone: (951) 955-2004 Fax: (951) 955-8680

demands@rctima.org
PAYMENT PLAN AGREEMENT
Date: 12/22/2009

Case Number: CV075776
Invoice No. 2139
Subject Property: 580370006

JERILYN Z BROWN

44155 BARBARA TR

AGUANGA, CA. 92536

PAYMENT PLAN INFORMATION

Total Monthly Duration 8 Months
7 Monthly Payments of ) $100.00
1 Final Payment $136.80
Principal Amount $836.80
Start Date 2/10/2010

I, the undersigned, understand | am responsible for payment under the terms of this agreement. | agree
1) the amount of costs are reasonable; 2) further administrative or judicial hearing or appeals concerning
the reasonableness or imposition of the costs are waived; 3) Failure to make the agreed upon payments
will result in the outstanding amount being due immediately. 4) Monthly payments are due on the 10" of
the month.

Debtor Signature Date

Debtor Name (Please Print)

Mailing Address

Mail Payment to:

Code Enforcement Department
P.O. Box 1469,

Riverside, CA 92502

Attn: Administrative Services

City, State, Zip Code

Phone Number

Authorized Signature Date



County of Riverside

) Code Enforcement Department

P.O. Box 1469, Riverside, CA 92502
Phone: (951) 9552004 Fax: (951) 955-8680
demands@rctlma.org

12/22/2009

580370006

JERILYN Z BROWN
44155 BARBARA TR
AGUANGA, CA. 92536

Case No.: CV075776
580370006

44155 BARBARA TR
AGUANGA, CA. 92536

Dear Property Owner:

We appreciate your efforts to correct the ordinance violation(s) on your property. Everyone in the
community benefits from the cooperation that you and others share in maintaining your property.

As indicated on the notifications previously provided to you, Riverside County Ordinance 725 authorizes
the recovery of enforcement costs at the rates approved by the Board of Supervisors. Property owners
that correct the violation within thirty (30) days of notification are not billed for enforcement costs.
Because the violation was not remedied within thirty (30) days of the initial notification, the attached
inveoice is due and payable immediately.

In the event that you cannot pay the invoice in full, a Payment Plan Agreement has been included.
If you wish to take advantage of this option, please sign and return the completed Payment Plan
Agreement form within ten (10) days.

You have the right to request a hearing to object to these charges. A Request for Hearing form is
enclosed for your convenience and must be submitted to this office within ten (10) days of the
service of this letter.

For additional information call us at (951) 955-2004.

Puede solicitar copia de esta carta en espanol llamando al (951) 955-2004.



County of Riverside

Code Enforcement Department

P.O. Box 1469, Riverside, CA 92502
Phone: (951) 955-2004 Fax: (951) 955-8680

demands@rctlma.org
$80370006 Summary of Costs
JERILYN Z BROWN _
44155 BARBARA TR
AGUANGA, CA. 92536 Date _ Invoice #
12/22/2009 2139
Amounts are duc and payvable upon receipt Property Address
L 580370006
Case Number District Class 44155 BARBARA TR
AGUANGA, CA. 92536
Cv075776 3 Cost Recovery AGU A
Date - ltem Description v Hours/Qty Rate Amount
7/11/2007 | Enforcement Labor Labor charges - Officer time 0.5 109.00 54.50
9/10/2007 | Enforcement Labor Labor charges - Officer time 0.6 109.00 65.40
5/20/2008 | Enforcement Labor Labor charges - Officer time 0.2 109.00 21.80

7/2/2008 | Enforcement Labor Labor charges - Officer time 03 109.00 32.70

1/13/2009 | Enforcement Labor Labor charges - Officer time 0.3 109.00 32.70

4/3/2009 | Enforcement Labor Labor charges - Officer time 03 109.00 32.70

Prepare Release Prepare release documentation 63.50 63.50
Case Management Officer research, report writing, records preparation & 163.50 163.50
processing

5/1/2008 | Lot/Title Report Lot/Title Report 1 150.00 150.00

2/10/2009 | Lot/Title Report Lot/Title Report 1 120.00 120.00
9/10/2007 | Administrative Citation A23756 1 100.00 100.00
Unpaid balances are subject to finance charges after 30 days.

’ : ¢ ¢ Subtotal $836.80
Riverside County Ordinance 725 provides for the recovery of abatement and administrative Payments/Credits $0.00
costs reasonably related to Code Enforcement, including costs related to the abatement,
collection, attorney's fees and staff time for site inspections, investigation, summaries, reports, Total $836.80
and natices )

A Request for Hearing to object to the charges must be filed in writing to this department within 10 days of the service of this
Summary of Costs. You may submit your signed request via U.S Mail, Fax or Email to any of the address(s)/numbers listed above.

Make checks payable to Riverside County Code Enforcement and remit to P.O. Box 1469, Riverside, CA 92502




COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
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CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT G Perez.
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

September 13, 2012

NOTICE OF HEARING
- RE: DEMAND FOR PAYMENT
STATEMENT OF ABATEMENT COSTS
NOTICE OF SPECIAL TAX ASSESSMENT

To: Owner(s) or Interested Parties Subject Property: 44155 BARBARA TR, AGUANGA
(See Attached Proof of Service Case No.: CV07-5014, CV07-5776; BROWN
and Notice List) APN: 580-370-006

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a hearing will be held before the Riverside County Administrative
Hearing Officer on Tuesday, October 9, 2012, at 1:00 p.m., at 4080 Lemon Street, 12th Floor, Riverside,
California. At such time and place, pertinent testimony will be heard regarding the expenses incurred by the
County of Riverside, Code Enforcement Department (“DEPARTMENT?) for the above-referenced abatement
case.

If you have any objections to the Demand for Payment previously sent to you, you must address your objections
to the Administrative Hearing Officer at the hearing. If you have any questions about the Demand for Payment,
please contact Administrative Services at (951) 955-1095. In the event the total amount due is not paid to the
DEPARTMENT prior to the Hearing, the DEPARTMENT shall seek an order from the Administrative Hearmg
Officer to place a lien against your property and collect the amount due as a special tax assessment.

Failure to appear at the hearing will result in the exclusion of your testimony. Facts as known to the
DEPARTMENT will be presented to the Administrative Hearing Officer for their final consideration and
deliberation of this matter.

CAROL ANDERSON
Administrative Services Officer

4080 LEMON STREET, 12TH FLOOR, RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA 92501
(951) 955-2004 = FAX (951) 955-8680



CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

RESPONSIBLE PARTIES

September 13, 2012

OWNER

JERILYN BROWN / JOHN DREW
44155 BARBARA TR
AGUANGA, CA 92536

LONG BEACH MORTGAGE COMPANY
PO BOX 201085
STOCKTON, CA 92502

C-BASS MORTGAGE LOAN
C/O CHANDLER KAPOOR
6349 RIVERSIDE AVE
RIVERSIDE, CA 92506

4080 LEMON STREET, 12™ FLOOR, RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA 92501
'(951) 955-2004 = FAX (951) 955-8680



County of Riverside

Code Enforcement Department
4080 Lemon Street, 12% Floor
P.O. Box 1469

Riverside, CA 92502-1469

CVO07-5014, CV07-5776 - SOAC
APN# 580-370-006

Jerilyn Z Brown
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County of Riverside

| Code Enforcement Department

P.O. Box 1469, Riverside, CA 92502
Phone: (951) 955-2004 Fax: (951) 955-8680

DEMAND FOR PAYMENT
STATEMENT OF ABATEMENT COSTS
NOTICE OF SPECIAL TAX ASSESSMENT

August 23, 2012

JERILYN Z BROWN
44155 BARBARA TR
AGUANGA, CA 92536

Subject Property: 44155 BARBARA TR, AGUANGA
Case No(s): CV07-5014, CV07-5776
APN No(s): 580-370-006

Dear Jerilyn Z Brown:

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the County of Riverside Code Enforcement Department (‘DEPARTMENT")
incurred expenses during our efforts to abate the code violation(s) on the Subject Property. Said abatement case
involved Excessive outside storage located on your real property commonly described as 44155 BARBARA TR,
AGUANGA, and more particularly described as Assessor’s Parcel Number 580-370-006.

The total amount due for the DEPARTMENT'’S actions concerning the above-described dangerous or injurious
condition is One Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Seven Dollars and Seventy Cents ($1,357.70).

You have thirty (30) days from the date of this letter to pay the DEPARTMENT at the above address the
total amount due on the enclosed “Summary Statement of Abatement Costs” or a special tax assessment
and abatement lien will be recorded upon the subject property. Payment must be made in the form of
cashier’s check or money order, made payable to the County of Riverside. Please note the property APN
on the memo line of the check.

YOU HAVE A RIGHT TO A HEARING ON THIS MATTER BEFORE THE RIVERSIDE COUNTY BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS OR AN ADMINISTRATIVE HEARING OFFICER. You have the right to contest the abatement
costs and special assessment against the subject property. If you choose to exercise your right to a public hearing
before the Board of Supervisors, please complete the enclosed “Board of Supervisors Request for Public Hearing”
form and return it to the Code Enforcement Department within twenty (20) days of the date of this letter.

In the event you do not request a public hearing before the Board of Supervisors, a public hearing before an
Administrative Hearing Officer shall be scheduled and held for a final determination of this matter and authority to place
a lien against the Subject Property and adding the amount due as a special tax assessment on the County tax rolls.
if you have any questions regarding this notice, please contact us at (951) 955-1095.

Code Enforcement Department

QQ‘QQP\\/\W/@/&W‘M

Carol Lynn Anderson
Administrative Services Officer




CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
REQUEST FOR PUBLIC HEARING
ON STATEMENT OF ABATEMENT COSTS
- AND SPECIAL TAX ASSESSMENT

JERILYN Z BROWN
44155 BARBARA TR
AGUANGA, CA 92536

Subject Property: 44155 BARBARA TR, AGUANGA
Case No(s): CV07-5014, CV07-5776
~ APN No(s): 580-370-006

I, , hereby request a public hearing before the Board of Supervisors
{Piease PRINT your name here) .

regarding case number(s)

I request notice of the Board of Supervisors hearing date, time, and location (which shall not be less than 10
days from the submission of this request) to be mailed to me at the following address:

Return Mailing Address:

Signed: | Date:

(Please SIGN your name here)

Print:

(Piease PRINT your name here)

You may contact me at the following daytime phone number:

IMPORTANT
Keep a copy of this form and mail the original to:
Riverside County Code Enforcement Department
P.O. BOX 1469
Riverside, CA 92502-1469




COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
CODE ENFORCEMENT

P.O. Box 1469, Riverside, CA 92502
Phone: 951-955-2004 Fax: 951-955-8680

Property Reference/Mailing Address ‘ Date: 8/7/2012
580370006
JERILYN ZBROWN
r5s DARBATA T Summary Statement of
AGUANGA, CA. 92536 Abatement Costs
You are liable to the County for the following abatement costs:
Date Invoice Number & Amount Amount Balance
CV075014- .
08/07/2012 INV #105122. Orig. Amount $468.30. 468.30 468.30
CV075776- . :
08/07/2012 INV #104138. Orig. Amount $789.40. 789.40 1,257.70
CV075776:A23756-
09/10/2007 | INV #A23756. Orig. Amount $100.00. A23756 100.00 1,357.70
Total Now Due $1,357.70
The total abatement costs must be paid to the County of Riverside, P.O. Box 1469, Riverside, CA 92502 within
thirty (30) days. In the event said costs are not paid within thirty (30) days you will be liable for additional
administrative costs, penalties, court fees, or other collection costs incurred in the collection of these
abatement costs.

I affirm and declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct to
the best of my knowledge.

UL Bad i

Code Enforcement Department




County of Riverside

Code Enforcement Department

P.O. Box 1469, Riverside, CA 92502
Phone: (951) 955-2004 Fax: (951) 955-8680

Statement of Abatemeht Costs

580370006 Date Invoice #
JERILYN Z BROWN : :
44155 BARBARA TR 8/7/2012 105122
AGUANGA, CA 92536
' Property Address
580370006
\ e JERILYN Z BROWN
Case Number District Class 44155 BARBARA TR
AGUANGA, CA 92536
CV075014 3 SOAC
You are liable to the County for the following abatement
costs:

Date item Description Hours/Qty Rate Amount
7/11/2007 | Officer Hours Labor Charges - Officer Time 0.5 109.00 54.50
8/21/2007 | Officer Hours Labor Charges - Officer Time 1.3 109.00 141.70
5/20/2008 | Officer Hours Labor Charges - Officer Time 0.2 109.00 21.80

7/2/2008 . | Officer Hours Labor Charges - Officer Time 0.3 109.00 32.70
8/1/2008 | Officer Hours Labor Charges - Officer Time 0.3 109.00 54.50
9/25/2008 | Officer Hours Labor Charges - Officer Time 0.3 109.00 32.70
12/4/2008 | Officer Hours Labor Charges - Officer Time 03 109.00 32.70
1/13/2009 | Officer Hours Labor Charges - Officer Time 0.3 109.00 32.70
8/7/2012 SOAC Preparation Prepare Summary of Abatement Cost 65.00 65.00
Subtotal Code Enforcement Costs 468.30
Subtotal $468.30
The total abatement costs mu_;t‘be paid to the County of Riverside, P.O. Box Payments/Credits $0.00
1469, Riverside, CA 92502 within thirty (30) days. In the event said costs are not
paid within thirty (30) days you will be liable for additional administrative costs, $468.30
penalties, court fees or other collection costs incurred in the collection of these Total Now Due .
abatement costs.

I affirm and declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of

California that the foregoing is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

“Code Enfoéement Department




County of Riverside

Code Enforcement Department

P.O. Box 1469, Riverside, CA 92502
Phone: (951) 955-2004 Fax: (951) 955-8680

Statement of Abatement Costs

580370006 Date Invoice #
JERILYN Z BROWN '
44155 BARBARA TR 8/7/2012 104138
AGUANGA, CA 92536
Property Address
580370006
. JERILYN Z BROWN
Case Number District Class 44155 BARBARA TR
AGUANGA, CA 92536
CV075776 3 SOAC
You are liable to the County for the following abatement
costs:

Date ltem Description Hours/Qty Rate Amount
7/11/2007 | Officer Hours Labor Charges - Officer Time 0.5 109.00 54.50
9/10/2007 | Officer Hours Labor Charges - Officer Time 0.6 109.00 65.40
5/20/2008 | Officer Hours Labor Charges - Officer Time 0.2 109.00 21.80

7/2/2008 | Officer Hours Labor Charges - Officer Time 0.3 109.00 32.70
1/13/2009 | Officer Hours Labor Charges - Officer Time 03 109.00 32.70
4/3/2009 | Officer Hours Labor Charges - Officer Time 0.3 109.00 32.70
8/7/2012 | SOAC Preparation Prepare Summary of Abatement Cost 65.00 65.00
Subtotal Code Enforcement Costs 304.80
8/7/2012 | Prepare Case for SOAC H... | Prepare Case for Statement of Abatement Costs Hearing 125.55 125.55
Attend SOAC Hearing Attend Statement of Abatement Costs Hearing 69.75 69.75
, Subtotal County Counsel Costs 195.30
5/1/2008 | Lot/Title Report Lot/Title Report 1 150.00 150.00
2/10/2009 | Lot/Title Report Lot/Title Report 120.00 120.00
8/7/2012  { DataQuick Property Finder Reports & Transaction Report 19.30 19.30
Subtotal Contractor Costs 289.30
Subtotal $789.40
The total abatement costs must be paid to the County of Riverside, P.O. Box Payments/Credits $0.00
1469, Riverside, CA 92502 within thirty (30) days. In the event said costs are not y
paid within thirty (30) days you will be liable for additional administrative costs, $789.4
penalties, court fees or other collection costs incurred in the collection of these Total Now Due 89.40
abatement costs.

I affirm and declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of
California that the foregoing is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

-/

Code Enforcement Department




County of Riverside

Code Enforcement Department

P.O. Box 1469, Riverside, CA 92502
Phone: (951) 955-2004 Fax: (951) 955-8680
demands@rctlma.org

Administrative Citation

580370006

JERILYN Z BROWN Citation Issue Date | Billing Date

44155 BARBARA TR

AGUANGA, CA 92536 9/10/2007 6/27/2012

Property Address
580370006
JERILYN Z BROWN
Citation Number District 44155 BARBARA TR
' Class AGUANGA, CA 92536
A23756 3 SOAC
ltem Description Hours/Qty Rate Amount
Administrative Citations A23756 - CV075776 1 100.00 100.00

Subtotal $100.00

Payments/Credits $0.00

Total $100.00




CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
RESPONSIBLE PARTIES
August 23, 2012
OWNER
JERILYN BROWN / JOHN DREW
44155 BARBARA TR

AGUANGA, CA 92536

LONG BEACH MORTGAGE COMPANY
PO BOX 201085
STOCKTON, CA 92502

C-BASS MORTGAGE LOAN
C/O CHANDLER KAPOOR
6349 RIVERSIDE AVE.
RIVERSIDE, CA 92506

4080 LEMON STREET, 12™ FLOOR, RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA 92501

(951) 955-2004 = FAX (951) 955-8680



CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

PROOF OF SERVICE
Case No. CV07-5014, CV07-5776

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

I, Ericka Edwards, declare that I am a citizen of the United States and am employed in the County of Riverside, over the
age of 18 years and not a party to the within action or proceeding; that my business address is at the footer of this notice.

That on August 23, 2012, I served the following documents(s):

Notice of Hearing Re: Demand for Payment Statement of Abatement Costs Notice of
Special Tax Assessment

Request for Public Hearing on Statement of Abatement Costs and Special Tax Assessment
Invoices

Notice List
by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope(s) by REGULAR MAIL addressed as follows:

JERILYN BROWN / JOHN DREW 44155 BARBARA TR, AGUANGA, CA 92536
LONG BEACH MORTGAGE COMPANY PO BOX 201085, STOCKTON, CA 92502
C-BASS MORTGAGE LOAN C/O CHANDLER KAPOOR 6349 RIVERSIDE AVE.., RIVERSIDE, CA 92506

XX By First Class Mail. I am readily familiar with the office's practice of collection and processing
correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with
postage thereon fully prepaid in the County of Riverside, California, in the ordinary course of business.

XX STATE. I declare under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is
true and correct.

EXECUTED ON August 23, 2012, in the County of Riverside, California.

EM% B

y Eficka Edwards, OAIII

CODE ENFO

4080 LEMON STREET, 12™ FLOOR, RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA 92501
(951) 955-2004 = FAX (951) 955-8680



Code Enforcement Department
County Of Riverside
Murrieta District Office
39493 Los Alamos Road Suite A
rom—— Murrieta, California 92563
JAY E. ORR (951) 600-6140 — Fax (951~

DIRECTOR

LS

NOTICE ~ "

™
0
f

June 11, 2008
See attached: NOTICE LIST/ INTERESTED PAR

Re: Case No.: CV(07-5776

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or contrt _arbara Tr., Aguanga,
California, Assessor's Parcel Number 580-0370-006, is in viok. «< County Code Section(s)
17.16.010, an Ordinance of the County of Riverside providing fo. planning and zoning regulations

and related functions. Such violation(s) are described as:
1. Excessive Outside storage.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of Riverside County Code by:
1. Remove or reduce all outside storage to 200 square feet.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY JULY 11, 2008. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT
IN LEGAL ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that at the conclusion of this case you will receive a Summary of
Administrative Costs associated with the processing of such violation(s), at an hourly rate of $109.00 as
determined by the Board of Supervisors.

You will have the right to object to these charges by filing a request for hearing with the Department of
Building and Safety within 10 days of service of the Summary of Administrative Costs, pursuant to section
1.16.080 of Riverside County Code.




CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

4080 LEMON STREET, 12TH FLOOR
RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA 92501
JAYE. ORR ' (951) 955-2004 = FAX (951) 955-8680

DIRECTOR

NOTICE LIST / INTERESTED PARTIES

Case No.: 07 5014
APN No.: 580-370-006 '
Address: 44155 Barbara Trail Aguanga, CA

Jerilyn Z. Brown
Long Beach Mortgage Company
First American Title Company

Jerilyn Z. Brown
James A Metz

JOHN BOYD

MICHAEL DAUBER
DEPUTY DIRECTORS

STEVE BLOOMQUIST
NEIL LINGLE
JAMES P. MONROE

TRACEY TOWNER
DIVISION MANAGERS



Code Enforcement Department

County Of Riverside
Murrieta District Office
39493 Los Alamos Road, Suite A
Murrieta, California 92563
(951) 600-6140 — Fax (951) 600-6190

Jay E. Orr
DIRECTOR

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

June 18, 2008
See attached: NOITCE LIST /INTERESTED PARITES

Re: Case No.: CV07-5014

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 44155 Barbara Tr., Aguanga, Califonﬁa,
Assessor's Parcel Number 580-370-006, is in violation of Section(s) 15.48, of Riverside County Code relating to
building requirements. Said violation is described as:

1. Construction without permits - Mobile home install without permits.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:
| 1. "Prior to seeking building permits for the mobile home installation, consult with Riverside County
Planning Department at 951-955-3200 to ensure compliance with zoning regulatlons or demolish
structure."

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY JULY 18, 2008. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN
LEGAL ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH

VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING & SAFETY WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OFTHES HARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

nforcement Officer

NOV.15. — Code Enforcement 10.07



MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

91 :

9:30 a.m. being the time set for public hearing on the recommendation from
County Counsel/Code Enforcement regarding Public Hearing on Statement of
Abatement Costs Case Nos. CV 07-5014 & CV 07-5776, located at 44155 Barbara
Trail, Aguanga; APN: 580-370-006, 3" District.

_ On‘motion of Supervisor Stone, seconded by Supervisor Tavaglione and duly
carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is continued to
‘Tuesday, January 15, 2013 at 9:30 a.m.

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a full true, and correct copy of an order made and
entered on December 18, 2012 of Supervisors Minutes.

WITNESS my hand and the seal of the Board of Supervisors

Dated: December 18, 2012

Kecia Harper-lhem, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, in
(seal) and for the County of Riverside, State of California.

By:MAﬁAM%AZPA/b Deputy

AGENDA NO.
9.1

xc: Co. Co./CED, C;G/B



MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

9.2

9:30 a.m. being the time set for public hearing on the recommendation from
'County Counsel/Code Enforcement regarding Public Hearing on Statement of
Abatement Costs Case Nos. CV 07-5014 & CV 07-5776 located at 44155 Barbara Trail,
‘Aguanga; APN: 580-370-006, 3™ District, the chairman called the matter for hearing.

Patricia Munroe, Deputy County Counsel, presented the matter.
The following people spoke on the matter:

- Jerilyn Brown

On motion of Supervisor Stone, seconded by Supervisor Benoit and duly carried,
: IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is continued to Tuesday, December 18, 2012
at 9:30 a.m.

- Roll Call:
Ayes: Buster, Stone and Benoit
Nays: None
Absent: Tavaglione and Ashley

| hereby certify that the foregoing is a full true, and correct copy of an order made and
entered on _December 4, 2012 of Supervisors Minutes.

WITNESS my hand and the seal of the Board of Supervisors
Dated: December 4, 2012
Kecia Harper-lhem, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, in

(seal) and for the County of Riverside, State of California.
By: // Deputy

AGENDA NO.
9.2

xc: Co. Co./CED, COB/




Riverside County Board of Supervisors
Request to Speak

Submit request to Clerk of Board (right of podium),
Speakers are entitled to three (3) minutes, subject
Board Rules listed on the reverse side of this form.

SPEAKER’S NAME: 5 L.YD? @Q ;

Address: ?@-l oLt

(only if follow-up mail response requested)

Phone #: S\ SS('LLQS\
Date: \'Z."—‘q 2oV 2 Agenta # q 2.

PLEASE STATE YOUR POSITION BELOW:
Position on “"Regulay” (non-appealed) Agenda Item:

Support Oppose Neutral

Note: If you are here for an agenda item that is filed
for “"Appeal”, please state separately your position on
the appeal below:

Support Neutral

I give my 3 minutes to:




BOARD RULES

Reguests to Address Board on “Agenda” Items:

You may request to be heard on a published agenda item. Requests to be
heard must be submitted to the Clerk of the Board before the scheduled
meeting time.

Requests to Address Board on items that are “NOT" on the
Agenda:

Notwithstanding any other provisions of these rules, member of the public shall
have the right to address the Board during the mid-morning “Oral
Communications” segment of the published agenda. Said purpose for address
must pertain to issues which are under the direct jurisdiction of the Board of
Supervisors. YOUR TIME WILL BE LIMITED TO THREE (3) MINUTES.

Power Point Presentations/Printed Material:

Speakers who intend to conduct a formalized Power Point presentation or provide
printed material must notify the Clerk of the Board’s Office by 12 noon on the
Monday preceding the Tuesday Board meeting, insuring that the Clerk’s Office has
sufficient copies of all printed materials and at least one (1) copy of the Power
Point CD. Copies of printed material given to the Clerk (by Monday noon deadline)
will be provided to each Supervisor. If you have the need to use the overhead
“Elmo” projector at the Board meeting, please insure your material is clear and
with proper contrast, notifying the Clerk well ahead of the meeting, of your intent
to use the Elmo.

Individual Speaker Limits:
Individual speakers are limited to a maximum of three (3) minutes.

Please step up to the podium when the Chairman calls your name and begin
speaking immediately.  Pull the microphone to your mouth so that the Board,
audience, and audio recording system hear you clearly. Once you start speaking,
the “green” podium light will light. The “yellow” light will come on when you have
one (1) minute remaining. When you have 30 seconds remaining, the “yellow”
light will begin flash, indicating you must quickly wrap up your comments. Your
time is up when the “red” light flashes. The Chairman adheres to a strict three
(3) minutes per speaker. Note: If you intend to give your time to a
“"Group/Organized Presentation”, please state so clearly at the very
bottom of the reverse side of this form.

Group/Organized Presentations:

Group/organized presentations with more than one (1) speaker will be limited to
nine (9) minutes at the Chairman’s discretion. The organizer of the presentation
will automatically receive the first three (3) minutes, with the remaining six (6)
minutes relinquished by other speakers, as requested by them on a completed
“Request to Speak” form, and clearly indicated at the front bottom of the form.

Addressing the Board & Acknowledgement by Chairman:

The Chairman will determine what order the speakers will address the Board, and
will call on all speakers in pairs. The first speaker should immediately step to the
podium and begin addressing the Board. The second speaker should take up a
position in one of the chamber aisles in order to quickly step up to the podium
after the preceding speaker. This is to afford an efficient and timely Board
meeting, giving all attendees the opportunity to make their case. Speakers are
prohibited from making personal attacks, and/or using coarse, crude, profane or
vulgar language while speaking to the Board members, staff, the general public
and/or meeting participants. Such behavior, at the discretion of the Board
Chairman may result in removal from the Board Chambers by Sheriff Deputies.




